FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au BET EASY

Turffontein

Saturday 31st October 2020

Race1l Emperors Palace 5-Star D'Oreale Grande Maiden Plate (3-Year-Old Fillies)  9:10 pm
1160m

Race2  Emperors Palace Fortune Favours The Brave Maiden Plate (3 Year-Olds) 9:45 pm
1160m

Race 3  Emperors Palace Touch Of Classic Maiden Plate (3-Year-Old Fillies) 1600m  10:20 pm

Race 4  HSH Princess Charlene Starling Stakes (Grade 3) (3 Year-Old Fillies) 1400m 10:55 pm

Race 5 palacebet.co.za Live Games Graham Beck Stakes (Grade 3) (3 Year-Olds) 11:30 pm

1400m
Race 6 Peermont Emperors Palace Ready To Run Cup (3 Year-Olds) 1400m 12:05 am
Race 7 Peermont Emperors Palace Charity Mile (Grade 2) 1600m 12:40 am

Race 8 palacebet.co.za Sports Book Yellowwood Handicap (Grade 3) (Fillies And  1:20 am
Mares) 1800m

Race 9 Palacebet Home Of Winners Golden Loom Handicap (Listed) 1000m 1:55 am

Race 10 Citizen Java Handicap (Listed) 2400m 2:30 am

Produced for free by Punters.com.au, thanks to BetEasy

Punters.com.au is your ultimate racing website. Social networking, free form guides, odds comparison, betting deals, the
latest news, photos and a revolutionary tipping system allowing punters to buy and sell their horse racing tips.

Visit www.punters.com.au for more information.

Trfonein e

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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Race 1 Emperors Palace 5-Star D'Oreale Grande Maiden Plate (3-Year-0ld :9:10 pm

Fillies) 1160m
Prize $6,321. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.

For: 3YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Courtney Leigh (SAF)  Kabelo Matsunyane  Grant Maroun x055943 5:0-0-1 $509 0% 20% 4 132
2. Making A Scene (SAF)  Luke Ferraris Sean Tarry xs8885 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 13 132
3. Verinova (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg  Robbie Sage X679 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 12 132
4. Great Stratz (SAF) Devin Habib Grant Maroun xs0003s765 7:0-0-1 $509 0% 14% 10 132
5. Gilded Heart (SAF) Calvin Habib Grant Maroun x86000700 8:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 132
6. Miss Emblem (SAF) Jarryd Penny Paul Matchett x800 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 7 132
7. Arizona Lady (SAF) Serino Moodley Gary Alexander X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 132
8. Big City Girl (SAF) Hennie Greyling Corne Spies 3s0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 132
9. Florentine (SAF) Callan Murray M F De Kock 2 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 14 132
10. Ms Flower Power (SAF) P Strydom Dianne Stenger X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 8 132
11. Oblige (SAF) S Khumalo Alec Laird X2 1:.0-1-0 $1,586 0% 100% 15 132
12. Queen Anne's Lace Warren Kennedy Paul Peter x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 132
(SAF)

13. Roha (SAF) Jason Gates Paul Peter X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 132
14. Rosaprima (SAF) Jeffery Syster (a6) ~ Dianne Stenger X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 1 132
15. Sweet Future (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Mike/adam Azzie 152 1:0-1-0 $1,761 0% 100% 16 132
16. Woman Of Grace (SAF) Craig Zackey Gary Alexander X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 132

Race 1 Emperors Palace 5-Star D'Oreale Grande Maiden Plate (3-Year-Old Fillies): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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¢ ¥ COURTNEY LEIGH

3 year old b unknown
Sire Potala Palace Dam Cherry Wells
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 4
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 132.0kg Prizemoney $509
Win Range - W&P% 0-20

Owners Pst Dan Sukhraj & Mr G J Maroun :a ree(; g :8_8_1 22 I\lclltl;.so6(:)0—10—1 ;stﬂUOROZ:OO—éJ 1 flnd UpO.Z(:)O(—)O(—)O
Colours Gold, red crossed sashes, gold sleeves, red armbands and cuffs, gold cap irm U:U-U- f)o YT oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good K Matsunyane 60 4 Sweet Future 60kg L
16
110f11 VAAL  Thu 220ct20 1200m CLMd Good  KMatsunyane 57 7 30/1 Al Aasy 59kg 11.75L 0:03.5
50f11 TURF Sat30ct20  1000m CLMd Good  KMatsunyane 59 13  33/1 Raeesah 59g 5.50L 0:06.9
90f14 TURF Sun2Aug20 1000m CLMd Good  CDicken 60 13 5/1 Anna Capri 60kg 12.25L 0:02.2
40f12 TURF  Thu23Jul20 1000m CLMd Good  C Dicken 58 1  2/1 Southern Charm 60kg 7.75L 0:17.
/ 9 Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 13
.T‘ n MAKING A SCENE Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Allbecauseofyou
g:;ﬁgfsr SUer;I:]n?;vrrr]y Racing (pty) Ltd Career 40-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, fuchsia stripe, halved sleeves, yellow cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 40-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Cimd Good L Ferraris 60 13 Sweet Future 60kg L
16
80of13 TURF Sat8Aug20  1600m CLMd Good L Ferraris 60 1 16/1 Ululate 60kg 7.25L 0:01.8
8of 14 TURF  Sun12Jul20 1450m CLMd Good L Ferraris 56 14  20/1 Sweet And Spicy 56kg 10.75L 0:05.1
80f9 TURF Sat27Jun20 1160m CL Good L Hewitson 60 1 18/10$&rfiings Of Carmel 60kg 21.50L
50f12 TURF Sun14Jun20 1450m CLMd Good L Ferraris 5% 3 772 Peéceontherocks 60kg 2.00L 0:02.3
/ © Trainer Robbie Sage Barrier 12
,"n\\l n VERI NOVA Jockey Marco V'Rensbhurg 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
- ~ 3yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Var Dam Urabamba
Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0.0 0-0- 0-0-
Owners Messrs A ) McNabb & E Miliotis Ea ree(; g 8 8 0 22 I\lcllt|31.504(.)000 0 ;stﬂUopolé)é) 0 ﬁnd Upo.l(.)OOOOO
Colours Maroon, gold band of diamonds, gold sleeves, maroon cap, gold frmm B:0-0- 00d 5:4-0- oft Uiv-L €avy UY-L-
diamond Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good M V'renshurg 60 12 Sweet Future 60kg L
6
6of 11 TURF Sat30ct20  1000m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 59 8 50/1 Raeesah 59kg 5.50L 0:06.9
70f10 TURF Sat5Sep20  1200m CLMd Good M Yeni 60 10 50/1 Milan's Princess 60kg 10.00L 0:02.7
90f11 TURF Sun12Jul20 1450m CL Good S Khumalo 57 2 45/1 Entente 57kg 9.25L 0:09.
D n GREAT STRATZ Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 10
Jockey Devin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $509
3yearoldbunknown Win Range - W&P% 0-14
Sire Great Britain Dam Stratisfaction
Breeder Unknown Career 7:0-0-1 12 Mths 8:0-0-1 1stUp 20-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Qumers Mr Anthony Maroun Firm00-0-0  Good 6:0-0-1  Soft10-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Yellow, black sleeves, yellow cap rm L= 000 5:L-0- ot LU eavy V-t
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good D Habib 60 10 Sweet Future 60kg L
16
10 of 13 TURF  Mon 10Aug20 1450m CLMd Good  C Habib 57 10  33/1 Astral Plane 57kg 12.25L
14 of 14 TURF  Sun 2Aug20 1000m CLMd Good  CHabib 60 6 22/1 Anna Capri 60kg 16.75L 0:02.2
10 of 12 TURF  Thu 23Jul20  1000m CLMd Good  C Habib 60 7 15/1 Southern Charm 60kg 9.50L 0:17.
30f10 VAAL Thu9Jul20  1000m CL Good D Schwarz 57 8 66/1 Sweet Sensation 57kg 9.75L 0:01.3

BET EASY
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/" B GILDED HEART

3 year old b unknown
Sire Futura Dam Gilded Tigress
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Grant Maroun Barrier 3
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Mr G J Maroun Career 8:0-0-0 12 Mths 9:0-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours White, purple maltese cross and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Cimd Good  CHabib 60 3 Sweet Future 60kg L
16
8of 11 TURF Sat30ct20  1000m CLMd Good ) Gates 59 9 55/1 Raeesah 59kg 8.75L 0:06.9
60f11 VAAL Thu 17Sep20 1000m CLMd Good  F Herholdt 60 9 100/1 Diamonds 'n Dust 60kg 4.25L 0:50.9
12 0f 12 VAAL  Thu 10Sep20 1450m CLMdHcp Good  CHabib 52 10 55/1 StJoseph's Lily 57kg 11.25L 0:03.3
10 of 10 TURF  Sat 5Sep20  1200m CLMd Good  C Dicken 60 9 75/1 Milan's Princess 60kg 19.00L 0:02.7
A ***9 n Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 7
:*, M Iss EM BI'EM Jockey Jarryd Penny 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Philanthropist Dam Reserved Emblem
Breeder Unknown Career 3:0-0-0 12 Mths 40-0-0 1stUp1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Qumers Mr F Bronkhorst Firm0:0-0-0  Good30-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 00-0-0
Colours Turquoise, white stars, red collar and sleeves, white stars, turquoise cap ' V-0~ ?0 o Tt UL eavy VY-t
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good  J Penny 60 7 Sweet Future 60kg L
16
8of 12 VAAL Thu17Sep20 1450m CLMd Good  J Penny 60 5 100/1 Un Deux Trois 60kg 6.75L 0:02.
12 0f 13 VAAL  Thu 27Aug20 1450m CLMd Good  J Penny 60 12  75/1 Lass Going West 60kg 21.00L 0:06.
14 of 14 VAAL  Thu 13Aug20 1200m CLMd Good  KMatsunyane 60 14  80/1 Castle Durrow 60kg 23.25L 0:14.9
4 ARIZO NA I.ADY Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 9
Jockey Serino Moodley 132.0kg
3 year old ch unknown
Sire Visionaire Dam Insasa
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs J M Ulcog, M D Fleischer, C J Millar, N S M FIRST STARTER

Colours White, blue sash, red sleeves and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lngL of TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good S Moodley 60 9 Sweet Future 60kg L
| hd Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 2
i.’.\\ n BIG CITY GIRI‘ Jockey Hennie Greyling 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Eightfold Path Dam Miss Cantona
Breeder Unknown Career 10-0-0 12 Mths20-0-1 1stUp10-00  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Owners Mr J J Snyman . ) ) )
Colours Black, yellow sleeves, black spots and cap, red collar, cuffs and peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
30f16 TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good  H Greyling 60 2 Sweet Future 60kg L
12 of 12 TURF  Mon 22Jun20 1000m CLMd Good  H Greyling 57 16 75/1 Muleta 60kg 13.75L 0:03.1
/ Y Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 14
,"n\\l n FLORENTIN E Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg
h ~ 3yearold b unknown
Sire Ideal World Dam Franny
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mauritzfontein (pty) Ltd (nom: Mrs J B Jell) FIRST STARTER
Colours Black, yellow sash, sleeves and cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
20f16 TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good  C Murray 60 14 Sweet Future 60kg L

BET EASY
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J:§ ] MS FLOWER POWER

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Flower Alley Dam Malmaison

Breeder Unknown

Owners D De Andrade, S Gaskell, J Joseph & K Rice

Colours light blue,white star,white seams on light blue sleeves, white stars on cap

Race Details Track
llJPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good
6

OBLIGE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Of All Dam Servilia

Breeder Unknown

Owners Newbury Racing (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr D E Evans)
Colours Cerise, navy blue chevron and sleeves, cerise cap

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good
16

20f10 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 1000m CLMd Good

" F¥] QUEEN ANNE'S LACE

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Flower Alley Dam Balkis

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter)
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good
16

10 of 11 TURF  Sat100ct20 1200m CLMd Good

:x+ FEJROHA

7 3yearold b unknown
Sire Flying The Flag Dam Lalibela
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Joshua Peter

Colours White,purple star, red spots on sleeves, blue spots on cap

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good
16

/2§ ] ROSAPRIMA

3 year old gr unknown

Sire Marchfield Dam Rose Gypsy

Breeder Unknown

Owners D De Andrade, S Gaskell, J Joseph & K Rice

Colours light blue,white star,white seams on light blue sleeves, white stars on cap

Track
Good

Race Details

5J6PLof TURF  Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 8
Jockey P Strydom 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 60 8 Sweet Future 60kg L
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 15
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,586
Win Range - W&P% 0-100
Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 220-1-0 1st Up 1:.0-1-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 60 15 Sweet Future 60kg L
T Juglall 56 10 20/1 Campa 60kg 3.25L 0:08.7
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 6
Jockey Warren Kennedy 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Career 1:0-0-0 12 Mths 2:0-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 60 6 Sweet Future 60kg L
W Kennedy 59 9 20/1 Winters Power 59kg 10.25L 0:02.9
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 5
Jockey Jason Gates 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Gates 60 5 Sweet Future 60kg L
Trainer Dianne Stenger Barrier 1
Jockey Jeffery Syster 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
J Syster 60 1 Sweet Future 60kg L

Turffontein | Page 5
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SWEET FUTURE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Futura Dam Cape Sugarbird

Breeder Unknown

Owners Drakenstein Stud (nom: Mrs G A Rupert)
Colours Blue, white panel, blue sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
1of16 TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good
20f14 TURF Sat21Mar20 1160m CLMd Good

Jv( EJ WOMAN OF GRACE

3 year old b unknown
Sire Coup De Grace Dam Masai Princess
Breeder Unknown

Owners Gary Alexander Racing Stables Cc & Mr G S Knowles

Colours White, black v bib, black sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good
16

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 16
Prizemoney $1,761
W&P% 0-100

Trainer Mike/adam Azzie
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg
Win Range 1160m

Career 1:0-1-0 12 Mths 221-1-0  1st Up 1:.0-1-0 ~ 2nd Up 0:0-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 60 16  $2.5 Sweet Future 60kg L
C Murray 60 12 5/2 Afternoon Tea 58kg 0.30L 0:01.5

Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 11

Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 60 11 Sweet Future 60kg L

Turffontein | Page 6
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Race 2 Emperors Palace Fortune Favours The Brave Maiden Plate (3 Year-

Olds) 1160m

Prize $6,321. 1st $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.
For: 3YO only.

Horse
1. Proficient (SAF)
2. Harrys Secret (SAF)
3. Al Qaasim (SAF)
4, Bartholdi (SAF)
5. Battle Force (SAF)
6. Black Thorn (SAF)
7. Bold Jazz (SAF)
8. Jackhammer (SAF)
9. Jumeirah Gold (SAF)
10. Love Lies (SAF)
11. Mcebisi (SAF)
12. Moon Jumper (SAF)
13. Paisley Park (SAF)

15. Sea Virescent (SAF)
16. Slightly Spanish (SAF)

Race 2 Emperors Palace Fortune Favours The Brave Maiden Plate (3 Year-Olds): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Jockey

M Yeni

Craig Zackey
Callan Murray

A Domeyer

G Lerena

Calvin Habib
Jeffery Syster (a6)
Cole Dicken (a3)
Luke Ferraris
Warren Kennedy
S Brown

Grant Van Niekerk
Lyle Hewitson

S Khumalo
Marco V'Rensburg

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

Robbie Sage
Dorrie Sham

M F De Kock
Gary Alexander
Paul Matchett
Sean Tarry
Paul Matchett
Bridget Stidolph
Sean Tarry
Paul Peter
Corne Spies
Joey Soma
Sean Tarry

Alec Laird
Weiho Marwing

Last 10
x3965
x4s7043

Career
4:0-0-1
5:0-0-1
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-1-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-1-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
2:0-1-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

0:0-0-0
0:0-0-0

Prize
$606
$510
$0

$0
$1,517
$0
$1,469
$0

$0
$1,470
$0

$0

$0

$0
$0

W%

0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%
0%

0%
0%

P%
25%
20%

0%

0%
50%

0%
50%

0%

0%
50%

0%

0%

0%

0%
0%

Bar Wgt

14
4
13
5
16

132
132
132
132
132

7 132
8 132

17
3
12
11
6
1

132
132
132
132
132
132

SCRATCHED

18
10

132
132

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED

Turffontein | Page 7
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PROFICIENT

3 year old b unknown

Sire Toreador Dam Tara Dawn

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr K B Wilson

Colours Blue, pink hoop, red sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

lng'L of TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good

30of 11 VAAL Thu 220ct20 1200m CLMd Good

90f10 TURF Sat5Sep20  1600m CLMd Good

60f11 TURF  Mon 10Aug20 1450m CLMd Good

50f14 TURF  Sun5Jul20  1160m CLMd Good
I3 HARRYS SECRET

3 year old b unknown
Sire Judpot Dam Harry's Tale
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs L J Sham, M D Sham, Mrs D A Sham, Mr & Mrs

Colours Yellow and emerald green checks, red sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good
15

40f10 VAAL Thu 220ct20 1200m CLMd Good
70f12 VAAL Thu6Aug20 1200m CLMd Good
11 0f 12 TURF  Sat27Jun20 1160m CLMd Good
40f12 TURF Thu18Jun20 1160m CLMd Good

[ 'Y EJ AL QAASIM

3 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Al Dam Garibondy

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Rashid Al Maktoum
Colours Blue, white epaulettes, striped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good
15

3 year old b unknown

Sire Act Of War Dam Wysiwyg

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J P Gardner & Messrs R G Coppin, B G Gardner &

Colours Green and black checks, checked sleeves, halved cap

Track
Good

Race Details

30f15 TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $606
W&P% 0-25

Trainer Robbie Sage
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg
Win Range -

Career 4:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0

12 Mths 5:0-0-1  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner
60 14 Paisley Park 60kg L

M Yeni 59 9
M Yeni 60 9
KMatsunyane 57 10
KMatsunyane 60 10

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey @800 @400

M Yeni

20/1 Al Aasy 59g 3.00L 0:03.5

18/1 Ancient Rome 60kg 9.25L 0:09.9
7/1 City By The Sea 57kg 7.25L 0:00.

20/1 Enter Sandman 60kg 3.50L 0:42.8

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $510
W&P% 0-20

Trainer Dorrie Sham
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg
Win Range -

Career 5:0-0-1

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 3:0-0-0
Wgt B

12 Mths 6:0-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1
Good 5:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1
0dds Winner

Paisley Park 60kg L

2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Heavy 0:0-0-0
Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey @800 @400

C Zackey 60

r.

4
C Zackey 59 8  7/1Voyeur 59%g 4.00L 0:01.6

2 3/1 MK's Pride 58kg 8.00L 0:17.6

1

17/4 Ramchandani Road 60kg 14.25L
0:10.3

C Zackey 58
C Maujean 60

C Maujean 60 13  6/4 Al Muthana 2kg 6.00L 0:03.9

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg

Barrier 13

FIRST STARTER

0dds Winner
Paisley Park 60kg L

Jockey @800 @400

C Murray

Wgt Br.
60 13

Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 5

Jockey A Domeyer 132.0kg

FIRST STARTER

0dds Winner
Paisley Park 60kg L

Jockey Wgt Br. @800 @400

A Domeyer 60 5
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/" [ BATTLE FORCE

g 3 year old b unknown
Sire Act Of War Dam Mataaib
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 16
Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,517
Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Owners Mr R S Wentzel & Dr R E Waterman-wentzel :a ree(; g :8_[1)_0 22 I\:Itg.s()&lObl—O ;Stﬂuop_olg_g 0 ﬁnd UPO:_[(:)O(_)l(_)O
Colours Yellow, green maltese cross, white sleeves, gold and green quartered cap ' ' V-0 " ood £U-1- Ort U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good G Lerena 60 16 Paisley Park 60kg L
15
20f10 VAAL Thu220ct20 1200m CLMd Good S Khumalo 59 7 14/1 Voyeur 5%g 0.50L 0:01.6
60f14 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1000m CLMd Good S Khumalo 58 4 28/1 Full Velocity 55kg 7.50L 0:05.5
ﬂ BI.ACK THORN Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 7
Jockey Calvin Habib 132.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Ebony Rose
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good  C Habib 60 7 Paisley Park 60kg L
15
BOI.D JAZZ Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 8
Jockey Jeffery Syster 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,469
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Sire Bold Silvano Dam Jazelle
Breeder Unknown 1. 1. 0. 1.
Owners World Sports Betting (nom: Mr W Tannous) ::Za ree(; g 8 (1) 0 éz I\:ltlz1.503.1001 0 ;stﬂuopolé)g 0 flnd Up0.1600100
Colours Orange, blue hoop, orange sleeves, quartered cap irm Y:U-U- 00d £.U"1- OfL UiU-U- eavy U.U-U-
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
EJPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good  J Syster 60 8 Paisley Park 60kg L
5
20f10 TURF Sat100ct20 1200m CLMd Good  J Syster 57 5 16/1 Bequest 55kg 2.00L 0:05.3
8of 14 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1000m CLMd Good  J Syster 55 8  28/1 Full Velocity 55kg 9.00L 0:05.5
e n JAC KHAMM ER Trainer Bridget Stidolph Barrier 17
Jockey Cole Dicken 132.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Jackson Dam Tempted
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Neil Basel, Nadine E Anderson & Mr Rory Anderso FIRST STARTER
Colours Blue, white cross, blue sleeves, gold seams and collar, white cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good  C Dicken 60 17 Paisley Park 60kg L
15
n JUMEI RAH GOLD Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 3
Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Amber Orchid
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk FIRST STARTER
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good L Ferraris 60 3 Paisley Park 60kg L
15

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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" F0) LOVE LIES

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Pathfork Dam Love By Day

Breeder Unknown

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter)
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good
15

20f13 VAAL Thu80ct20 1000m CLMd Good
40f10 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 1000m CLMd Good

éﬁ' MCEBISI

3 year old b unknown

Sire Byword Dam Mhlonishwa

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr D R & Mrs K M L Makins

Colours Yellow, blue chevrons, yellow cap, blue peak

Race Details Track
lngL of TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good
MOON JUMPER

3 year old b unknown

Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Uptothemoon
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs D Chinsammy, H Adams & J A Soma
Colours Red, black epaulettes and cap

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good
15

XY FE] PAISLEY PARK

3 year old b unknown

Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Eva Tibbs

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sean Tarry Racing (pty) Ltd & Cliff Simaan

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $1,470
W&P% 0-50

Trainer Paul Peter
Jockey Warren Kennedy 132.0kg
Win Range -

Career 2:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br.
W Kennedy 60 12

J Gwingwizha 59 10
L Ferraris 60 5

12 Mths 3:0-1-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0
Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0
Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0
0dds Winner

Paisley Park 60kg L

2nd Up 1:0-1-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
@800 @400

15/8 Hurricane Hedley 60kg 4.00L 0:04.1
30/1 Campa 60kg 4.00L 0:08.7

Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 11

Jockey S Brown 132.0kg

FIRST STARTER

0dds Winner
Paisley Park 60kg L

Jockey @800 @400

S Brown

Wgt Br.
60 11

Trainer Joey Soma Barrier 6

Jockey Grant Van Niekerk 132.0kg

FIRST STARTER

0dds Winner
Paisley Park 60kg L

Jockey Wgt Br.
G V Niekerk 60 6

@800 @400

Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 1

Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg

FIRST STARTER

Colours Purple, yellow diamond, collar and sleeves, purple armbands and cuffs,

yellow cap, purple peak

Race Details
1of15 TURF

Track

Sat 310ct20  1160m Clmd Good

/=, ] SEA VIRESCENT

3 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Ocean Ridge
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs Graham Bester, James Bester, Dylan Paterson
Colours White and cerise hoops, grey sleeves, white cap

Track
Good

Race Details

20f15 TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

0dds Winner
$18 Paisley Park 60kg L

Jockey Wgt Br. @800 @400

L Hewitson 60 1

Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 18

Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg

FIRST STARTER

0dds Winner
Paisley Park 60kg L

Jockey @800 @400

S Khumalo

Wgt Br.
60 18
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SLIGHTLY SPANISH Trainer Weiho Marwing Barrier 10

Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 132.0kg
3 year old ch unknown

Sire Elusive Fort Dam Spanish Isle
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs K G Hunter & S Singleton FIRST STARTER

Colours Red and black halved diagonally, red sleeves, black cap
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1160m Clmd Good M V'renshurg 60 10 Paisley Park 60kg L

15

BET EASY Turffontein | Page 11

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au
Race 3 Emperors Palace Touch Of Classic Maiden Plate (3-Year-Old

Fillies) 1600m
Prize $6,321. Ist $3,792. 2nd $1,580. 3rd $632. 4th $317.

For: 3YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Spice Market (SAF) S Khumalo Alec Laird 12204s6 5:0-2-0 $2,761 0% 40% 13 132
2. Lucy Belle (SAF) A Domeyer Gary Alexander 2234 3:0-1-1 $2210 0% 67/% 1 132

SCRATCHED
4. Fort Snow (SAF) M Yeni Paul Matchett x438 3:0-0-1 $937 0% 33% 10 132
5. Anunnaki (SAF) Denis Schwarz Candice Dawson x590 3:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 5 132
6. Catching Stars (SAF) Tristan Godden Weiho Marwing x7075s0 5:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 6 132
7. Crusade Cruiser (SAF)  Brian Nyawo Roy Magner x997s9 4:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 4 132
8. Dubawi Magic (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry x0 1:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 11 132
9. Ideal Jet (SAF) G Lerena Paul Peter X 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 9 132
10. Immaculate (SAF) Nathan Klink M F De Kock 3 0:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 3 132
11. Mirren (SAF) C Maujean David Nieuwenhuizen  xs3 1:0-0-1 $475 0% 100% 7 132
12. Naledi Basadi (SAF)  Kabelo Matsunyane  Paul Matchett x97 2:0-0-0 0 0% 0% 2 132
13. Right Choice (SAF) Luke Ferraris M F De Kock X258 2:0-1-0 $1494 0% 50% 8 132

Race 3 Emperors Palace Touch Of Classic Maiden Plate (3-Year-Old Fillies): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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SPICE MARKET

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Flower Alley Dam Pure Spice
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 13
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,761
Win Range 1600m W&P% 0-40

Owners Messrs P J Gregory, G A Basel & A G Laird :a ree(; g :8_5_0 22 I\lclltl;.sO6:2162—O ;stﬂUOROZ:OO—éJ 0 flnd UPO:_[(:)O(_)O(_)O
Colours Royal blue, white diamond, halved sleeves, royal blue cap, white diamond irm U:U-0- ?o et oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
and peak Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
1of12 TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Clmd Good S Khumalo 60 13  $3.8 Spice Market 60kg L
20f8 TURF Sat5Sep20  1600m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 8  6/4 Kokeshi 60kg 0.75L 0:02.1
20f13 TURF Sat8Aug20  1600m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 11  10/1 Ululate 60kg 0.30L 0:01.8
11 of 14 TURF  Thu 16Jul20  1600m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 7  7/2Sacred Lotus 60kg 13.00L 0:23.8
40f12 VAAL Thu25Jun20 1600m CLMd Good  CHabib 60 11  7/2 Sentbydestiny 60kg 4.25L 0:02.5
V n I.U CY BEI.I.E Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 1
Jockey A Domeyer 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,210
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-67
Sire Oratorio Dam Viva La Belle
Breeder Unknown 1. N 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Gary Alexander Racing Stables Cc & Messrs Pravin C (FZa ree(; g 8 (1) L 22 I\I(Iitl;so4.1012 1 ;Stftuoifolgg 0 ﬁnd Up0.1600001
Colours White, black v bib, black sleeves and cap irmm B:0-0- 000 5:4-1- oft Uiv-L- eavy U9-4-
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f12 TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Clmd Good A Domeyer 60 1 Spice Market 60kg L
20f11 TURF Sat26Sep20 1450m CLMd Good D Schwarz 57 5  9/4 Fantastical 57kg 3.00L 0:14.1
30f10 TURF Sat5Sep20  1200m CLMd Good D Schwarz 60 1  4/1 Milan's Princess 60kg 3.00L 0:02.7
40f12 TURF  Thu23Jul20 1000m CLMd Good D Schwarz 60 5  8/1Southern Charm 60kg 7.75L 0:17.
/ o n Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 10
s [rl FORT SNOW Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $937
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Crushed Ice
Breeder Unknown ). N 0-()- 0.
Owners Messrs K L Kapnias, M J Kapnias & A M Kapnias :a ree(; g 8 8 ! éz IVclltI;.sO4(.)010 1 ;StftUOPolgg 0 ﬁnd Up0.1600001
Colours Yellow, pink collar, pink sleeves and cap, yellow cuffs irm U:U-U- 00d 5.0-U- Tt U:0-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
iJZPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Clmd Good M Yeni 60 10 Spice Market 60kg L
40f13 TURF Sat170ct20 1450m CLMd Good KMatsunyane 60 6 33/1 Make A Penny 60kg 1.50L 0:07.6
30f8 TURF Sat19Sep20 1450m CLMd Good L Hewitson 57 5 10/1 Paschals Samore 58kg 10.50L 0:36.3
8of 14 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1000m CLMd Good L Hewitson 58 7  25/1 Samoa 60kg 5.25L 0:17.3
B AN UNNAKI Trainer Candice Dawson Barrier 5
Jockey Denis Schwarz 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Coup De Grace Dam Diamond Emblem
Breeder Unknown 0. . N ).
Owners Messrs G Pansi, Sandhiran Govender & G V Woodruff Ea ree(; g g g 0 éZ I\fltl;so4(.)000 0 ;Stﬂuoifolgg 0 ﬁnd UpO.l(.)OOOOO
Colours Cobalt blue, silver hoops, cobalt blue sleeves and cap irm U.U-0- ood 2.U-U- oft UU-U- eavy UU-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Clmd Good D Schwarz 60 5 Spice Market 60kg L
12
50f9 VAAL Thu 17Sep20 1600m CLMd Good W Kennedy 57 4 33/10L()e2t3There Be Light 57kg 8.25L
90f12 TURF Sat15Aug20 1400m CLMd Good T lJuglall 55 9 40/1 Island Mistress 60kg 9.5 0047
12 of 14 TURF  Sat25Jul20  1160m CL Good  Tluglall 57 12 16/1 Moments Like This 57kg 10.75L

BET EASY
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=" [ CATCHING STARS

3 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Comet Chaser
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Weiho Marwing Barrier 6
Jockey Tristan Godden 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
Win Range - W&P% 0-0

Owners Mr H Adams Career 5:0-0-0 12 Mths 6:0-0-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue and silver hoops, hooped sleeves, quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-0-0 Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Clmd Good T Godden 60 6 Spice Market 60kg L
12
70f13 TURF Sat170ct20 1450m CLMd Good  C Dicken 60 3 60/1 Make A Penny 60kg 4.25L 0:07.6
110of 11 TURF  Sat100ct20 1200m CLMd Good M V'rensburg 59 6 45/1 Winters Power 59kg 10.75L 0:02.9
70f11 DURB Sun6Sep20  1400m CLMd Soft  J Bekker 57 5 75/1 Ballroom Bliss 57kg 5.25L 0:03.4
50f13 KENI  Tue 11Aug20 1400m CLMd Soft L Tarentaal 55 80/1 In A Huff 57kg 12.25L 0:09.
J CRUSADE CRUISER Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 4
Jockey Brian Nyawo 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old ch unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Crusade Dam Chestnut Cruiser
Breeder Unknown Career 4:0-0-0 12 Mths 5:0-0-0 1st Up 220-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Quners Mr $ W Robinson Firm 0000 Good40-0-0  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Blue, brown crossed sashes and sleeves, light blue cap rm L0 ?0 o Tt UL eavy VY-t
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Clmd Good B Nyawo 60 4 Spice Market 60kg L
12
90f13 VAAL Thu 150ct20 1600m CLMd Good B Nyawo 58 9 80/1 La Luvia 58kg 17.50L 0:02.3
90f10 VAAL Thu1Oct20 1200m CLMd Good B Nyawo 59 8 66/1 Arabella Queen 60kg 9.25L 0:06.3
70f9  VAAL Thu27Aug20 1000m CLMd Good  C Dicken 58 4 25/1The Villa Grand 60kg 9.25L 0:02.1
90of11 VAAL Tue23Jun20 1000m CLMd Good D Schwarz 60 10 40/1 Rise As One 60kg 9.25L 0:03.1
n DUBAWI MAGIC Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 11
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Willow Magic Dam Mumtazah
Breeder Unknown 0-0- 0.0 0-0- -0-0-
Owners Messrs Craig Zoghby, Macurrie, Cnfrancis, Bggardne Ea ree(; 01 8 8 0 22 I\:Iﬂl\.sOZ(.)OOO 0 ;stﬂUopolé)é) 0 ﬁnd Up09600000
Colours Orange, grey diagonal stripes, grey sleeves, quartered cap rm L= ?0 o Tt UU-L- eavy VY-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Clmd Good L Hewitson 60 11 Spice Market 60kg L
12
10 of 12 TURF  Sat 12Sep20 1200m CLMd Good L Ferraris 58 7 11/2 Emerald Crest 60kg 10.25L 0:06.2
.‘-“r——-/_hﬁfp Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 9
a8 n IDEAL JET Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg
3 year old b unknown
Sire Ideal World Dam Jet Mark
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs P T & P Dimakogiannis FIRST STARTER
Colours White, royal blue inverted chevrons, collar and cuffs, white cap with blue
peak
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Clmd Good G Lerena 60 9 Spice Market 60kg L
12

BET EASY
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1] IMMACULATE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Ideal World Dam No More Screws

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M F De Kock & Bryn Ressell

Colours White, red maltese cross, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
30f12 TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Clmd Good N Klink
WY FF] MIRREN

3 year old b unknown
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Mirabelle
Breeder Unknown

Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 3
Jockey Nathan Klink 132.0kg
FIRST STARTER
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 3 Spice Market 60kg L
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 7
Jockey C Maujean 132.0kg Prizemoney $475
Win Range - W&P% 0-100

Career 1:0-0-1 12 Mths 2:0-0-1 1stUp 1:0-0-1  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Quners Mr P Z Oberholzer Frm0:0-00  Good10-01  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Royal blue, gold hoop, white sleeves, royal blue and gold striped cap irm :0-0- ood LL-- Oft U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 2:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:.0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Clmd Good  CMaujean 60 7 Spice Market 60kg L
12
30f13 TURF Sat8Aug20  1600m CLMd Good  CMaujean 60 12  66/1 Ululate 60kg 2.50L 0:01.8
/ @ Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 2
-'1 * ’. NALEDI BASADI Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 132.0kg Prizemoney $0
) ~ 3yearold b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-0
Sire Coup De Grace Dam Dancing Sioux
Breeder Unknown ). (). 0-()- 0-()-
Owners Miss J Van Der Merwe & Mr G Gungiah :?ree(;g.g 8 0 22 Ncllﬂz],so3(')000 0 ;StﬂUOROlgg 0 ﬁnd Up0.1600000
Colours Silver, black star, white sleeves, red spots, white cap, red star, black peak irm U:U-U- 0od £.U-U- 0Tt U:0-U- eavy U:U-U-
Jockey 3:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Clmd Good  KMatsunyane 60 2 Spice Market 60kg L
12
90f10 TURF Sat5Sep20  1200m CLMd Good KMatsunyane 60 6 75/1 Milan's Princess 60kg 12.00L 0:02.7
70f11 TURF  Thu 20Aug20 1200m CLMd Good KMatsunyane 58 1  30/1 Feather The Nest 58kg 5.25L 0:06.7
. . Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 8
.:”f‘. 13 RIGHT CHOICE Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,494
3 year old b unknown Win Range - W&P% 0-50

Sire Global View Dam Bold Choice
Breeder Unknown

Owners Black Diamond Thoroughbreds (nom: Mr B Makwabarara C‘areer. 2010 12 Mth's 3010 st Up, 20-1-0- 2nd Up (_)'O_O_O
Colours White, black band of diamonds, white sleeves, black diamonds and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
llJZPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Clmd Good L Ferraris 60 8 Spice Market 60kg L
20f13 TURF Sat170ct20 1450m CLMd Good G Lerena 60 10 10/1 Make A Penny 60kg 0.75L 0:07.6
80of12 TURF Thu23Jul20 1000m CLMd Good D D Gouveia 60 9 33/1 Southern Charm 60kg 9.25L 0:17.

BET EASY
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Race 4 HSH Princess Charlene Starling Stakes (Grade 3) (3 Year-Old

Fillies) 1400m
Prize $9,028. 1st $5,417. 2nd $2,257. 3rd $903. 4th $451.

For: 3YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Ecstatic Green (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry 421421543 7:2-2-1 $19769 29% 71% 12 132
2. Caralluma (SAF) G Lerena Sean Tarry 355211 4:2-1-0 $10,097 50% 75% 10 128
3. Southern Charm (SAF)  Calvin Habib M F De Kock x121 3:2-1-0 $8,080 67% 100% 4 128
4. Elusive Woman (SAF) A Domeyer Ashley Fortune x32624s212 10:1-5-1 $14674 10% 70% 3 128
5. Due Diligence (SAF) Callan Murray M F De Kock 1452255512 6:1-3-0 $10041 17% 67% 5 128
6. Tanzanite Queen (SAF) S Khumalo Alec Laird x4s122 4:1-2-0 $7,663 25% 75% 11 128
7. Gee For Go (SAF) M Yeni Paul Matchett 22132354 6:1-2-2 $6822 17% 8% 7 128
8. Toto (SAF) Grant Van Niekerk  Mike/adam Azzie x436159 51-0-1 $4,006 20% 40% 9 128
9. La Luvia (SAF) Luke Ferraris Sean Tarry x1s7 2:1-0-0 $3563 50% 50% 8 128
10. Netta (SAF) Craig Zackey Corne Spies xs01746 5:1-0-0 $3690 20% 20% 6 128
11. Louis Gem (SAF) Diego De Gouveia ~ M F De Kock x21 2:1-1-0 $5362 50% 100% 1 128
12. Un Deux Trois (SAF) ~ Warren Kennedy Ashley Fortune x142 31-1-0 $5113 33% 6/% 2 128

Race 4 HSH Princess Charlene Starling Stakes (Grade 3) (3 Year-Old Fillies): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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ECSTATIC GREEN

3 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Ecstatic
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track

40of4 TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good

20f7 TURF Sat30ct20  1200m CL Good

10of9 GREY Sat29Aug20 1200m CLNHF Good

40f11 GREY Sat25Jul20  1400m CL Good

20f15 SCOT Sat4Jul20 1200m CL Good
3 CARALLUMA

3 year old b unknown
Sire Pomodoro Dam Kalanchoe
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
3of4 TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good
50f13 GREY Sat29Aug20 1600m CL Good
20f13 GREY Sat25Jul20  1400m CL Good
1of11 GREY Sun28Jun20 1400m CL Soft

1of12 TURF  Sun14Jun20 1450m CLMd Good

[’ Bl SOUTHERN CHARM

3 year old b unknown
Sire Flower Alley Dam Count The Cash
Breeder Unknown

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $19,769
W&P% 29-71

Career 7:2-2-1 12 Miths 8:2-2-1 1stUp 2:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:2-2-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 60 12 Due Diligence 58kg L
L Hewitson 54 6  5/2 War Of Athena 54kg 0.20L 0:02.3
L Hewitson 58 2 9/4 Ecstatic Green 58kg 2.50L 0:02.6
L Hewitson 58 3 17/4 Nourbese 60kg 1.25L 0:18.2
L Hewitson 60 16 15/2 Vernichey 60kg 0.30L 0:04.2
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 10
Jockey G Lerena 128.0kg Prizemoney $10,097

Win Range 1400m - 1450m

W&P% 50-75

Career 4:2-1-0 12 Mths 5:2-1-1  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-1-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 58 10 Due Diligence 58kg L
L Hewitson 60 12 3/1 Anything Goes 60kg 4.25L 0:03.
L Hewitson 60 1 8/15 Love Bomb 60kg 0.75L 0:31.9
B Fayd'herbe 60 4  7/2 Caralluma 60kg 4.00L 0:04.4
L Hewitson 56 4 9/4 Caralluma 56kg 4.25L 0:04.8
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 4
Jockey Calvin Habib 128.0kg Prizemoney $8,080

Win Range 1000m - 1200m

W&P% 67-100

Owners Messrs M F De Kock & L M Nestadt & Stone Hill Stud E.a'eeor_ 3(2)[1)0 éz “ﬂtg_‘;f;}l’o ;Stﬂuo"_olg'g'o ﬁ“d Upﬂ_l(:)o(')l(')o
Colours White, red maltese cross, striped sleeves and cap irm Y:U-U- 00d 5.2-1- Oft V-U-U- eavy V.U-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:2-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good  C Habib 58 4 Due Diligence 58kg L

12

1of9 TURF Sat26Sep20 1200m CL Good R Danielson 58 2 7/5 Southern Charm 58kg 0.30L 0:01.7

20f7 TURF  Sun30Aug20 1200m CL Good  CMurray 60 2 13/20 Gee For Go 58kg 0.75L 0:06.3

1of12 TURF Thu23Jul20 1000m CLMd Good R Danielson 60 12  25/1 Southern Charm 60kg 6.25L 0:17.

/ x © Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 3

[ ‘.‘”\‘3 n ELUSIVE WOMAN Jockey A Domeyer 128.0kg Prizemoney $14,674
3yearold b unknown Win Range 1000m W&P% 10-70
Sire Wylie Hall Dam Elusive Vintage
Breeder Unknown Career10:1-5-1 12 Mths 11:1-5-1 1stUp 20-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-2-0
Oumers Mr M Gwalangwa Firm 0000 Good 10151  Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 00-0-0
Colours Blue and white quartered diagonally,yellow sleeves and cap irm 0:0-0- ?0 '1-5- ortU:v-u- eavy UL-U-

Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-3-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good A Domeyer 58 3 Due Diligence 58kg L

12

30f7 VAAL Tue 29Sep20 1600m CL Good P Mxoli 54 3 3/1 Victoria Paige 60kg 1.25L 0:01.8

20of7 TURF  Sat8Aug20  1400m CL Good P Mxoli 60 5  7/2 War Of Athena 60kg 5.50L 0:01.3

60of9 TURF Sat27Jun20 1160m CL Good M Yeni 60 7 10/10$&rfiings Of Carmel 60kg 3.75L

20f12 TURF Thu18un20 1400m CL Good P Mxol 56 3 11/2 Anything Goes 60kg 150L 0036

BET EASY
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i Ty

* |H DUE DILIGENCE

d 3 year old b unknown
Sire Silvano Dam Fidelity
Breeder Unknown

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey Callan Murray 128.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1400m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $10,041
W&P% 17-67

Owners Varsfontein Stud (pty) Ltd (nom: Mr J S Kalmanson) C.areer. 6130 12 Mth.s 7230 Lst Up, 40-20  2nd Up _2'1_1_0
Colours White, scarlet and white quartered cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-2-0 Soft 2:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lof4 TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good  CMurray 58 5  $6.5 Due Diligence 58kg L
4of 7 TURF Sat30ct20  1200m CL Good KMatsunyane 51 8  5/1 War Of Athena 54kg 2.25L 0:02.3
20f11 GREY Sun28Jun20 1400m CL Soft C Zackey 60 3 16/10 Caralluma 60kg 4.00L 0:04.4
20f12 TURF Sat6Jun20  1100m CL Good  CMurray 60 7  3/1 War Of Athena 57kg 0.50L 0:22.2
50f7 TURF Sat7Mar20  1000m CL Good  CMurray 56 6/1051p7r;ngs Of Carmel 56kg 2.00L
n TANZAN ITE QUEEN Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 11
Jockey S Khumalo 128.0kg Prizemoney $7,663

3 year old b unknown
Sire Global View Dam Blue Swift
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m W&P% 25-75

Owners Chrigor Stud (pty) Ltd (nom: Mrs S Hattingh) :a ree(; g :3_5_0 22 “’:It2_515(:)162_0 ;St{.tUZROZZZO-Ol 0 flnd UPO:_[(:)O(_)l(_)O
Colours Yellow and royal blue checked diamonds, red sleeves and cap, royal blue "' V-V 0" ood 2.1 Ot 2:0-2- eavy UL-L-
diamond Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good S Khumalo 58 11 Due Diligence 58kg L

12

4of 7 TURF Sat170ct20 1450m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 57 4 11/2 Malmoos 54kg 9.00L 0:01.8

1of14 KENI  Sun26Jul20 1200m CLMd Good M Winnaar 57 1  1/3 Tanzanite Queen 57kg 5.25L

20f14 KENI  Tue 16Jun20 1200m CL Soft A Domeyer 58 1 8/11 Kommetdieding 60kg 2.00L 0:17.7

20f12 KENI  Wed 3Jun20 1000m CLMd Soft A Andrews 60 2 14/1 Fiftyshadesdarker 60kg 0.25L 0:02.5

[k @ . Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 7

Tiens 2nA

f:*:ﬁ‘n 7 GEE FOR GO Jockey M Yeni 128.0kg Prizemoney $6,822

3 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Nunavik
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m We&P% 17-83

Owners Mr R S Wentzel & Dr R E Waterman-wentzel C.areer 6:1-2-2 12 Mths 7:1-3-2  1st Up 20-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Colours Pale pink, black stars and collar, white sleeves, black stars, black cap, Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
white star Jockey 3:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20of4  TURF  Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good M Yeni 58 7 Due Diligence 58kg L
20f9 TURF Sat26Sep20 1200m CL Good M Yeni 58 7 5/1 Southern Charm 58kg 0.30L 0:01.7
1of7 TURF  Sun30Aug20 1200m CL Good M Yeni 58 1 17/2 Gee For Go 58kg 0.75L 0:06.3
3of14 TURF Thu16Jul20 1600m CLMd Good D Schwarz 60 4 11/4 Sacred Lotus 60kg 5.00L 0:23.8
20f12 TURF Sat27Jun20 1160m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 6 11/1 Maledimo 60kg 1.25L 0:04.
" n TOTO Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 9
Jockey Grant Van Niekerk 128.0kg Prizemoney $4,006
3 year old b unknown- , Win Range 1160m W&P% 20-40
Sire Legislate Dam Rain In Africa
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Drakenstein Stud (nom: Mrs G A Rupert) C'areer. 51-0-1 12 Mth.s 6:1-0-1 1st UP 21-0-0  2nd Up Z.LO—O—O
Colours Blue, white panel, blue sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 51-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
llJZPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good GV Niekerk 58 9 Due Diligence 58kg L
40f8 VAAL Thu220ct20 1600m CLHcp Good M V'rensburg 52 1 13/2 Destinys Game 59kg 1.25L 0:18.7
30f9 TURF Sat12Sep20 1200m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 56 8 11/2 Madame Patrice 59kg 0.75L 0:07.
6of14 TURF Sat25Jul20  1160m CL Good D Habib 60 3  6/1 Moments Like This 57kg 5.75L
1of12 TURF Sun5Jul20  1160m CLMd Good D Habib 60 13  8/1 Toto 60kg 1.50L 0:12.3

BET EASY
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EJ LA LUvIA

3 year old b unknown
Sire Soft Falling Rain Dam Mile High
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $3,563
W&P% 50-50

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Luke Ferraris 128.0kg
Win Range 1600m

. Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Ouners Mr CJ H van Niekerk Frm00-0-0  Good 2100 Soft0:0-0-0  Heavy 00-0-0
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap irm :0-0- ood 2.1 Ort U:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good L Ferraris 58 8 Due Diligence 58kg L
12
10f13 VAAL Thu 150ct20 1600m CLMd Good L Hewitson 58 5 13/10 La Luvia 58kg 5.25L 0:02.3
70f12 TURF  Thu18Jun20 1400m CL Good L Hewitson 57 7 7/4 Anything Goes 60kg 7.25L 0:03.6
N ETT A Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 6
Jockey Craig Zackey 128.0kg Prizemoney $3,690

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Where's That Tiger Dam Souplesse
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1400m W&P% 20-20

Owners Corne Spies Racing (pty) Ltd Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Colours Scarlet and crimson quartered diagonally, scarlet sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Gfmd 51-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good  C Zackey 58 6 Due Diligence 58kg L
12
10 0f 13 GREY  Sat 29Aug20 1600m CL Good S Randolph 60 13  66/1 Anything Goes 60kg 7.00L 0:03.
1of12 SCOT Wed 29Jul20 1400m CLMd Good L Hewitson 60 14  14/1 Netta 60kg 1.50L 0:13.7
70f13 TURF  Sat25Jul20  1600m CL Good  H Greyling 55 14 40/1 Anything Goes 60kg 9.75L
40f14 TURF Sun12Jul20 1450m CLMd Good  H Greyling 56 5 50/1 Sweet And Spicy 56kg 7.00L 0:05.1
LOUIS GEM Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 1
Jockey Diego De Gouveia 128.0kg Prizemoney $5,362

3 year old b unknown
Sire Louis The King Dam Hope Downs
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1450m W&P% 50-100

Owners Ltk Racing & Breeding (nom: Mr L J Van Der Vyver) (FZa ree(; 5 :(1)-(1)-0 22 IVCIItI21.sl3:11;)1-0 ;stﬂuol?ol:ol-é) 0 ﬁnd UpO.l(;O(-)l(-)O
Colours Yellow and red diagonal stripes, black sleeves and collar, red cap, black " V-U"Y" 00d Z.1-1- Tt UU-L- eavy U4-U-
peak Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good D D Gouveia 58 1 Due Diligence 58kg L
12
20f8 VAAL Thu80ct20  1600m CL Good  CMurray 56 7 14/1Invisible 58kg 0.25L 0:04.8
10f12 TURF  Thu3Sep20  1450m CLMd Good  CMurray 57 2 15/1 Louis Gem 57kg 0.30L 0:13.7
UN DEUX TROIS Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 2
Jockey Warren Kennedy 128.0kg Prizemoney $5,113
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1450m W&P% 33-67
Sire Coup De Grace Dam Three Blue Cranes
Breeder Unknown a1, a1, N N
Owners Mr M A Anthony, Mrs A N Barnes & Mr G G Palmer & M Ea ree(; g (1) (1) 0 22 I\I(Ijtl;s14.11 01 0 ;stﬂUopolé)ol 0 ﬁnd Upo.l(.)OOOOO
Colours Red and black stripes, white 'v' bib, red and black striped sleeves and cap """ V-V V" ?0 T OrtU:v-u- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good W Kennedy 58 2 Due Diligence 58kg L
12
1of12 VAAL Thu 17Sep20 1450m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 2 evens Un Deux Trois 60kg 1.25L 0:02.
40f14 VAAL Thu13Aug20 1200m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 8  6/4 Castle Durrow 60kg 2.50L 0:14.9
20f12 TURF Thu23Jul20 1000m CLMd Good S Khumalo 60 2 15/4 Southern Charm 60kg 6.25L 0:17.
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Race 5 palacebet.co.za Live Games Graham Beck Stakes (Grade 3) (3 Year- : 11:30 pm
Olds) 1400m

Prize $11,286. 1st $6,771. 2nd $2,822. 3rd $1,128. 4th $565.

For: 3YO only.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Forever Mine (SAF) Craig Zackey M F De Kock 21s1 2:2-0-0 $7,009 100% 100% 8 132
2. Malmoos (SAF) Luke Ferraris M F De Kock 111 2:2-0-0 $7,743 100% 100% 6 132
3. Catch Twentytwo (SAF) G Lerena Paul Peter xs0137 4:1-0-1 $3356 25% 50% 4 132
4. Winter Stories (SAF) M Yeni Weiho Marwing 3651515223 7:2-2-1 $61,545 29% 71% 5 132
5. Willow Express (SAF)  Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry x20521s67 7:1-2-0 $7,055 14% 43% 11 132
6. Al Muthana Callan Murray M F De Kock xs1 1:1-0-0 $3,024 100% 100% 10 132
7. Gold Season (SAF) S Khumalo Ashley Fortune x5s714 4:1-0-0 $4,484 25% 25% 3 132
8. Bowie (SAF) Cole Dicken (a3) Sean Tarry x3231s4s2 6:1-2-2 $6,851 17% 83% 2 132
9. Voyeur (SAF) Grant Van Niekerk  Sean Tarry x1s5 2:1-0-0 $3640 50% 50% 7 132
10. Bingwa (SAF) P Strydom Dorrie Sham x21224 5:1-3-0 $8,092 20% 80% 9 132
11. Procrastinator (SAF)  Denis Schwarz Paul Matchett x9134s79 6:1-0-1 $4411 17% 3% 1 132

Race 5 palacebet.co.za Live Games Graham Beck Stakes (Grade 3) (3 Year-Olds): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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W4 M FOREVER MINE

- 3 year old b unknown
Sire Vercingetorix Dam Amazing Grace
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mauritzfontein (pty) Ltd (nom: Mrs J B Jell) & Mes

Colours Black, yellow sash, sleeves and cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
20f11 TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good  C Zackey
lof6 TURF Sat170ct20 1450m CL Good  CMurray
l1of14 TURF Sat25Jul20  1160m CLNHF Good R Simons

)

M E maLmoos

3 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Al Dam Justthewayyouare

Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Rashid Al Maktoum

Colours Blue, white epaulettes, striped cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
1of11 TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good L Ferraris
1of7 TURF Sat170ct20 1450m CLHcp Good L Ferraris
1of8 TURF Sat5Sep20  1200m CLMd Good L Ferraris

SF BN CATCH TWENTYTWO

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Ignition Lady
Breeder Unknown

Trainer M F De Kock
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg
Win Range 1160m - 1450m

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $7,009
W&P% 100-100

Career 2.2-0-0 12 Mths 3:2-1-0  1st Up 2:2-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 8 Malmoos 60kg L
56 3 1/3 Forever Mine 56kg 1.50L 0:01.1
57 10 11/10 Forever Mine 57kg 2.00L
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 6
Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg Prizemoney $7,743

Win Range 1200m - 1450m W&P% 100-100

Career 2:2-0-0 12 Mths 3:3-0-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:2-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
60 6 $2 Malmoos 60kg L
54 5 21/20 Malmoos 54kg 6.25L 0:01.8
60 8  1/2 Malmoos 60kg 3.50L 0:01.6
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 4
Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,356

Win Range 1400m W&P% 25-50

Owners Mr A & Mrs R Chadha, Mr | Levitan & Mr & Mrs W V R

Colours Orange, white star, hooped sleeves, orange cap, white star

Race Details Track  Jockey
iJlPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good G lerena
13 of 14 GREY  Sat 29Aug20 1600m CL Good G Lerena
1of9 TURF Sat8Aug20  1400m CL Good  C Zackey
30f12 TURF Thu18Jun20 1160m CLMd Good G lerena
70f11 TURF Sat6Jun20  1100m CL Good L Ferraris
' ® I WINTER STORIES
A lm

3 year old b unknown

Sire What A Winter Dam Katara

Breeder Unknown

Owners Chamarel Racing Syndicate

Colours White, mauve sash white sleeves, mauve cuffs and cap
Race Details Track  Jockey
30f11 TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good M Yeni
60of8 TURF Sat170ct20 1200m CLHcp Good M Yeni
1of14 GREY Sat25Jul20  1300m CL Good M Yeni
50f13 TURF Sat27Jun20 1160m CL Good M Yeni
1of12 VAAL Thu4Jun20 1200m CLMd Good M Yeni

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Career 41-0-1 12 Mths 5:1-0-1 1stUp 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
60 4 Malmoos 60kg L
60 5 11/2 Sentbydestiny 58kg 6.25L 0:25.2
57 2 15/8 Catch Twentytwo 57kg 2.00L 0:03.2
60 3 5/1 Al Muthana 2kg 4.75L 0:03.9
55 5 2/1 Mount Pleasant 55kg 6.25L 0:04.7
Trainer Weiho Marwing Barrier 5
Jockey M Yeni 132.0kg Prizemoney $61,545

Win Range 1200m - 1300m

W&P% 29-71

Career 7:2-2-1 12 Miths 8:2-2-2 1stUp 3:1-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:2-1-1 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

60 5 Malmoos 60kg L

55 7 5/10Rlig/(7)nia Boulevard 57kg 6.25L

60 8  8/1 Winter Stories 60kg 0.75L 0:06.9

60 9  7/1 Mount Pleasant 60kg 4.50L 0:02.7

60 2 7/4 Winter Stories 60kg 2.75L 0:02.7
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Y4 B WILLOW EXPRESS

3 year old gr unknown
Sire Willow Magic Dam Delmonica
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs A Lahoud, M A Currie, Craig Zoghby, Riethaa
Colours Red,white sash, red sleeves,white chevrons, quartered cap, red peak

Race Details
UPL of TURF

11

20f6  TURF
12 of 14 GREY
50f11 GREY

20f9  GREY

Sat310ct20  1400m Cl

Sat 170ct20
Sat 29Aug20
Sat 25Jul20

Sun 19Jul20

1450m CL
1600m CL
1400m CL
1200m CL

" 3 AL MUTHANA

3 year old b unknown
Sire Deep Field Dam El Daana
Breeder Unknown

Owners Sheikh Hamdan Bin Rashid Al Maktoum

Colours Blue, white epaulettes, striped cap

Race Details
UPLof TURF
11

1of12 TURF

Sat310ct20  1400m Cl
Thu 18Jun20  1160m CLMd

GOLD SEASON

3 year old b unknown

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Synth

Track
Good

Good

Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Miss Gold Digger

Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr Preggie Somasundram

Colours Dayglo green, black chevrons, striped sleeves, halved cap

Race Details
UPLof TURF

11

50f7 TURF

70f11 GREY
GREY

1of12
40f12 VAAL

Sat 310ct20

Sat 265ep20
Sat 25Jul20
Sun 28Jun20
Thu 4Jun20

1400m CI

1200m CL
1400m CL
1400m CL
1200m CLMd

EJ sowie

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Twice Over Dam Super Model
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk

Track
Good

Good
Good
Soft

Good

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details
UPLof TURF

11

30f7 TURF

20f6  TURF
TURF

30f6
1of11 VAAL

Sat 310ct20  1400m Cl

Sat 265ep20  1200m CL
Sun 30Aug20 1200m CL
Sat 15Aug20 1000m CL
Tue 23Jun20  1000m CLMd

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 11
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $7,055
Win Range 1400m W&P% 14-43
Career 7:1-2-0 12 Mths 81-2-0 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 60 11 Malmoos 60kg L
L Hewitson 56 7 11/2 Forever Mine 56kg 1.50L 0:01.1
L Hewitson 60 13  15/1 Sentbydestiny 58kg 5.75L 0:25.2
C Murray 60 12 30/1 Nourbese 60kg 2.25L 0:18.2
L Hewitson 60 9  5/1 Garrulous 60kg 2.75L 0:01.8
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 10
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,024
Win Range 1160m W&P% 100-100
Career 1:1-0-0 12 Mths 221-0-0 1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Murray 60 10 Malmoos 60kg L
C Murray 2 11 9/4 Al Muthana 2kg 4.00L 0:03.9
Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 3
Jockey S Khumalo 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,484
Win Range 1400m W&P% 25-25
Career 41-0-0 12 Mths 5:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:0-0-0 Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Khumalo 60 3 Malmoos 60kg L
L Hewitson 59 7 13/4 Copper Mountain 59g 7.75L 0:05.6
A Domeyer 60 8  7/1 Nourbese 60kg 3.25L 0:18.2
C Zackey 56 4  8/1 Gold Season 56kg 1.75L 0:11.4

D D Gouveia 60 16

Jockey
C Dicken

C Dicken
C Dicken
C Dicken
C Dicken

33/1 Winter Stories 60kg 3.75L 0:02.7

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $6,851
W&P% 17-83

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Cole Dicken 132.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 6:1-2-2 12 Mths 7:1-2-2  1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 6:1-2-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

60 2 Malmoos 60kg L

56 3 5/1 Copper Mountain 59g 2.75L 0:05.6

60 2  8/1 Vars Vicky 60kg 2.25L 0:01.8

59 3 5/1 South East 59kg 4.50L 0:02.5

58 4 9/2 Bowie 58kg 0.75L 0:04.9
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EJ voYEUR

3 year old b unknown
Sire Var Dam Peep Show
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good
11

1of10 VAAL Thu220ct20 1200m CLMd Good
50f7 KENI  Sat22Feb20 1200m CL Good

AZ [ BINGWA

3 year old b unknown

Sire Pathfork Dam Marauding Lady

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr & Mrs C R Stonebridge

Colours Red, gold chevron, halved sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
ﬂ)L of TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good
20f15 VAAL Thu 150ct20 1600m CL Good
1of1l VAAL Tue 22Sep20 1600m CLMd Good
20f10 TURF  Sat 12Sep20 1600m CLMd Good
20f10 VAAL Thu30Jul20 1200m CLMd Good

/3" ] PROCRASTINATOR

3 year old b unknown

Sire Time Thief Dam Maureen De Lago

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr R S Wentzel & Dr R E Waterman-wentzel

Barrier 7
Prizemoney $3,640
W&P% 50-50

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Grant Van Niekerk 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m

Career 221-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 0:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G V Niekerk 60 7 Malmoos 60kg L
G Lerena 59 3 13/20 Voyeur 59g 0.50L 0:01.6
G Lerena 60 4  8/1 Erik The Red 60kg 5.75L 0:01.4
Trainer Dorrie Sham Barrier 9
Jockey P Strydom 132.0kg Prizemoney $8,092

Win Range 1600m W&P% 20-80

Career 5:1-3-0 12 Mths 6:1-3-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-3-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 60 9 Malmoos 60kg L
C Murray 58 13 4/1 Whipping Boy 58kg 1.75L 0:06.
C Murray 57 3 1/2 Bingwa 57kg 3.00L 0:01.2
C Murray 57 7 15/8 Back To Black 57kg L 0:02.1
C Maujean 57 3 5/2 Eliud 57kg 3.50L 0:05.2
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 1
Jockey Denis Schwarz 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,411

Colours Yellow, green maltese cross, white sleeves, gold and green quartered cap

Race Details Track
iJlPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good
90f12 TURF Sat240ct20 1200m CL Good
l1of11 VAAL Tue 29Sep20 1200m CLMd Good
30f12 VAAL Thu 175ep20 1000m CLMd Good
40f10 TURF Thu23Jul20 1000m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
D Schwar.

M Yeni

S Khumal
S Khumal
K Matsun

Win Range 1200m W&P% 17-33

Career 6:1-0-1 12 Mths 7:1-0-1  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-1 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
z 60 1 Malmoos 60kg L

57 8 20/1 Fire And Ice 59kg 7.75L 0:09.3

0 60 4  5/2 Procrastinator 60kg 2.25L 0:02.5
0 60 1  2/1Break The Silence 60kg 1.25L 0:02.
yane 60 8 40/1 Valyrian King 60kg 3.50L 0:01.9
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Race 6 Peermont Emperors Palace Ready To Run Cup (3 Year-Olds) 1400m

Prize $80,278. 1st $40,627. 2nd $17,063. 3rd $8,938. 4th $4,874. 5th $2,302. 6th $1,986. 7th $1,761. 8th $1,490.
9th $1,237.
For: 3YO only.

Horse
1. Mk's Pride (SAF)
2. Somasonic (SAF)
3. Gavel Strike (SAF)
4, Desert lllusion (SAF)
5. The Kop (SAF)
6. Absolutist (SAF)
7. Harlequin Jack (SAF)
8. Flying Carpet (SAF)

10. War Of Athena (SAF)
11. Afternoon Tea (SAF)
12. Miss Elegance (SAF)

13. Swiss Bank (SAF)

15. The Villa Grand (SAF)

16. Lady Of The Flame
(SAF)

17. Mynage (SAF)

Jockey

Warren Kennedy
Lyle Hewitson
Serino Moodley
Grant Van Niekerk
Craig Zackey
Ashton Arries
Callan Murray
Luke Ferraris

S Khumalo
A Domeyer
P Strydom

C Maujean

M Yeni
Denis Schwarz

Reserve 1

Trainer

Paul Peter

Sean Tarry
Lezeanne Forbes
Brett Crawford
Gary Alexander
Michael Miller
M F De Kock
Sean Tarry

Paul Matchett
Ashley Fortune

Michael Nicholas
Houdalakis

David Nieuwenhuizen

Paul Matchett
Paul Matchett

M F De Kock

Last 10
1181
x21
x6134s42
x32945s5
x155

x19
x145046
324

2121331535
x357655122
x5s25s1

x1335s94

x5410423s5
x4368

x335928s52

Career
3:2-0-0
2:1-1-0
6:1-1-1
6:0-1-1
3:1-0-0
2:1-0-0
5:1-0-0
2:0-1-0

8:3-1-3
8:1-3-1
4:1-1-0

6:1-0-2

8:1-1-1
4:0-0-1

8:0-3-2

Prize
$6,668
$5,421
$4,106
$1,356
$3,829
$2,628
$3,563
$1,462

$19,717
$11,313
$7,008

$4,904

$5,019
$634

$5.989

Race 6 Peermont Emperors Palace Ready To Run Cup (3 Year-Olds): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

:12:05 am

W% P%
67/% 6/% 6
50% 100% 18
17% 50% 4

0% 33% 12
3% 3% 5
50% 50% 9
20% 20% 17

0% 50% 3

Bar Wgt

132
132
132
132
132
132
132
132

SCRATCHED

38% 88% 15
13% 63% 2
25% 50% 14

17% 50% 16

127
127
127

127

SCRATCHED

13% 38% 8
0% 25% 7

0% 63% 10

127
127

127

SCRATCHED
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A& B VK's PRIDE

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Willow Magic Dam lkimasu
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M K Nkale

Colours Black, gold diagonal stripes, black sleeves and collar, gold cuffs and cap,

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $6,668
W&P% 67-67

Trainer Paul Peter
Jockey Warren Kennedy 132.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1450m

black peak
Race Details Track
1of15 TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good
1of9 TURF Thu24Sep20 1450m CLHcp Good
80of13 GREY Sat29Aug20 1200m CL Good
1of12 VAAL Thu 6Aug20 1200m CLMd Good

[ SOMASONIC

3 year old b unknown

Sire Willow Magic Dam Pipatune

Breeder Unknown

Owners Tmen Stables

Colours Black, gold diamond, black sleeves, gold cap, black peak

Race Details Track

iJPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good
5

20f11 TURF  Sat100ct20 1600m CLHcp Good

10f10 TURF Sat26Sep20 1450m CLMd Good

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Coup De Grace Dam Bold Bidder

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs S Viljoen

Colours Blue, hot pink diamond hoop and sleeves, checked cap

Race Details Track
lngL of TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good
6of14 GREY Sun27Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good
1of1l GREY Wed 12Aug20 1600m CLMd Synth
30f12 GREY Wed LJul20 1400m CLMd Synth
40f12 GREY Mon Lun20 1400m CLMd Synth

Sm 7Y DESERT ILLUSION

3 year old b unknown
Sire Willow Magic Dam Qamsar
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J G Carey, G S Knowles & K Ramanah

Colours Navy blue, pink hoop, pink and navy blue hooped sleeves, pink collar and

cap

Race Details

UPL of
15

30f13
20f12
90f13
40f13

TURF

DURB
DURB
KENI

DURB

Sat 310ct20

Sat 30ct20
Sat 19Sep20
Sat 1Aug20
Wed 22Jul20

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

1400m CI

1250m CLMd
1250m CLMd
1400m CLMd
1250m CLMd

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Soft

Career 3:2-0-0 12 Mths 4:3-0-0 1st Up 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:2-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 60 6  $3.8 Mk's Pride 60kg L
W Kennedy 56 3 13/10 Mk's Pride 56kg 1.00L 0:02.6
P Strydom 60 6 16/1 Erik The Red 60kg 5.25L 0:03.8
S Brown 58 8 20/1 MK's Pride 58kg 1.25L 0:17.6
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 18
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 132.0kg Prizemoney $5,421
Win Range 1450m W&P% 50-100
Career 221-1-0 12 Mths 3:1-1-0  1stUp 1:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:1-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 2:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 60 18 MK's Pride 60kg L
L Hewitson 52 2 4/1 Crank It Up 57kg 0.75L 0:03.3
L Hewitson 57 9  5/1 Somasonic 57kg 1.00L 0:06.7
Trainer Lezeanne Forbes Barrier 4
Jockey Serino Moodley 132.0kg Prizemoney $4,106
Win Range 1600m W&P% 17-50
Career 6:1-1-1 12 Mths 7:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
S Moodley 60 4 Mk's Pride 60kg L
S Moodley 59 13 8/1 Silver Cent 50kg 4.50L 0:19.5
S Moodley 57 3 15/8 Gavel Strike 57kg 3.50L 0:02.5
S Moodley 56 11 33/10 Willow Express 56kg 2.00L 0:05.7
S Moodley 56 9 15/1 Fast Love 56kg 4.25L 0:05.1
Trainer Brett Crawford Barrier 12
Jockey Grant Van Niekerk 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,356
Win Range - W&P% 0-33
Career 6:0-1-1 12 Mths 7:0-1-1 1stUp 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-1-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G V Niekerk 60 12 MK's Pride 60kg L
G Cheyne 60 7  7/5Real Gone Kid 60kg 3.25L 0:06.4
G Cheyne 58 15 5/1 Giacomo Puccini 58kg 1.00L 0:10.9
S Cele 60 5 14/1 Hoedspruit 60kg 7.75L 0:01.6
C Orffer 60 17 10/1 Russian Rock 60kg 2.50L 0:40.5
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3 THE koP

3 year old b unknown
Sire Visionaire Dam Dignify
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs J P Gardner & Messrs B G Gardner, A B Giuricic

Colours Green and black checks, checked sleeves, halved cap

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good
15

1of8 TURF Sat19Sep20 1450m CLMd Good
50f10 TURF  Thu 20Aug20 1200m CLMd Good
50f10 TURF Mon 22Jun20 1000m CLMd Good
Jzz:f° [ ABsoLUTIST

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Traffic Guard Dam White Mischief
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $3,829
W&P% 33-33

Trainer Gary Alexander
Jockey Craig Zackey 132.0kg
Win Range 1450m

Career 3:1-0-0 12 Mths 4:1-0-0 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 3:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 60 5 MK's Pride 60kg L
D Schwarz 57 7 4/1The Kop 57kg 2.00L 0:04.8
D Schwarz 58 5 13/2 After Hours 58kg 3.25L 0:02.3
D Schwarz 57 7 16/1 Action Packed 57kg 5.50L 0:03.2
Trainer Michael Miller Barrier 9
Jockey Ashton Arries 132.0kg Prizemoney $2,628

Owners Messrs K D Vermeulen, A J Arrons, Sterling M Mille

Colours White, black rings, orange sleeves, black cap

Race Details Track
%E’L of TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good
1of12 GREY Mon 120ct20 1400m CLMd Synth
90f16 SCOT Sun6Sep20  1200m CLMd Good
HARLEQUIN JACK

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Coup De Grace Dam Pirate Lady
Breeder Unknown

Jockey
A Arries

A Arries
A Arries

Owners Messrs L M Nestadt, M F De Kock & Mrs J S Thomas

Colours All royal blue

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good
15

1of13 VAAL Thu 150ct20 1450m CLMd Good
40f11 VAAL ThulOct20 1200m CLMd Good
14 of 14 TURF  Sat 25Jul20  1160m CLNHF Good
40of14 TURF Sun5Jul20  1160m CLMd Good

" [EJ FLYING CARPET

3 year old b unknown

Sire Judpot Dam Zahir Shah

Breeder Unknown

Owners Riethaan Beleggings Cc (nom:yana Da Corte)

Jockey
C Murray

C Murray
C Murray

T Juglall
T Juglall

Colours Emerald green, emerald green and red halved sleeves, yellow cap

Race Details Track
30f15 TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good
20f11 VAAL Thul1lOct20 1200m CLMd Good
4of 7 TURF  Sat 26Sep20 1200m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
L Ferraris
L Ferraris

L Ferraris

Win Range 1400m W&P% 50-50

Career 21-0-0 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 1:0-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 9 Mk's Pride 60kg L
58 1 20/1 Absolutist 58kg 0.75L 0:14.7
58 4 55/1 Irontail 58kg 7.25L 0:01.6
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 17
Jockey Callan Murray 132.0kg Prizemoney $3,563

Win Range 1450m W&P% 20-20

Career 5:1-0-0 12 Mths 6:1-0-0  1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:1-0-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 17 MK's Pride 60kg L
60 12  16/1 Harlequin Jack 60kg 0.50L 0:13.3
59 9 3/10%[31e Way Or Another 59kg 14.50L
57 2 28/1 I.:o}ever Mine 57kg 17.75L
59 2 5/2 Enter Sandman 60kg 3.00L 0:42.8
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 3
Jockey Luke Ferraris 132.0kg Prizemoney $1,462
Win Range - W&P% 0-50
Career 2:0-1-0 12 Mths 3:0-1-1 1stUp 1:0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 2:0-1-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
60 3 Mk's Pride 60kg L
59 5 3/10%?e Way Or Another 59%g 5.75L
58 6 30/1 Thumbs Up 55kg 6.00L 0:10.7

Turffontein | Page 26



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

[Fox @ . Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 15
fi*:ﬁ 10 WAR OF ATHENA Jockey S Khumalo 127.0kg Prizemoney $19,717
3 year old b unknown Win Range 1100m - 1400m W&P% 38-88
Sire Act Of War Dam Qaphela
Breeder Unknown 21 a2 a0 ).
Owners Mr R S Wentzel & Dr R E Waterman-wentzel :a ree(; g 3 é 3 22 I\lclltg.539.13 22 3 ;Stﬂulp_oz'olf 0 flnd UpO.Z(.)OOOOZ
Colours Pale pink, black stars and collar, white sleeves, black stars, black cap, irm U:U-U- ood /.5>-1- oft LU-U- eavy UU-U-
white star Jockey 4:2-2-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:3-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
20f15 TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good S Khumalo 58 15 MK's Pride 60kg L
1of 7 TURF Sat30ct20 1200m CL Good S Khumalo 54 4 16/10 War Of Athena 54kg 0.20L 0:02.3
20f13 GREY Sat29Aug20 1600m CL Good S Khumalo 60 11  13/2 Anything Goes 60kg 0.25L 0:03.
1of7 TURF Sat8Aug20  1400m CL Good S Khumalo 60 6  4/5War Of Athena 60kg 5.50L 0:01.3
30f15 SCOT Sat4Jul20  1200m CL Good M Yeni 60 15 50/1 Vernichey 60kg 0.75L 0:04.2
/ 0 Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 2
. AFTERNOON TEA Jockey A Domeyer 127.0kg Prizemoney $11,313

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Pathfork Dam Royal Polly
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1160m W&P% 13-63

Owners Messts G C Kalil, A C Fortune, G R Worth & Mrs AN Coreer 813112 Niths 9:1-3-1 - 1st Up 30-1-1 - 2nd Up 20-1-0
Colours Red, blue maltese cross, white sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 81-3-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
iJSPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good A Domeyer 58 2 Mk's Pride 60kg L
30f8 VAAL Thu80ct20 1600m CL Good S Khumalo 55 2 2/1Invisible 58kg 3.25L 0:04.8
7of13 GREY Sat25Jul20 1400m CL Good A Domeyer 60 5 22/1 Love Bomb 60kg 4.50L 0:31.9
6of15 SCOT Sat4Jul20  1200m CL Good  C Zackey 60 5 66/1 Vernichey 60kg 3.00L 0:04.2
50f12 TURF Sat6Jun20  1100m CL Good  CDicken 58 9  7/1 War Of Athena 57kg 3.50L 0:22.2
n Trainer Michael Nicholas Houdalakis Barrier 14
n‘ MISS ELEGANCE Jockey P Strydom 127.0kg Prizemoney $7,008

3 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Fashion Edition
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1400m W&P% 25-50

Career 4:1-1-0 12 Mths 5:1-1-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Quners Mr P U Van Schoor Firm00-0-0  Good 41-1-0  Soft 0:0-0-0  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Red, gold diamond, grey collar and sleeves, gold armband, red and gold rm L= ood .l-L1- Tt Uu-L eavy Uv-u-
quartered cap Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good P Strydom 58 14 MK's Pride 60kg L
15
50f7 TURF Sat170ct20 1450m CLHcp Good P Strydom 60 6 12/1 Malmoos 54kg 10.25L 0:01.8
20f11 TURF  Sun12Jul20 1450m CL Good P Strydom 60 11 7/10 Entente 57kg 1.25L 0:09.
50f9 TURF Sat27Jun20 1160m CL Good M V'renshurg 60 5 7/10$&rfijngs Of Carmel 60kg 2.00L
1of§ VAAL Thu26Mar20 1400m CL Good P Mol 53 7 8/1Miss Elegance 53kg 7.5L 0146
& . Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 16
a 13 SWISS BANK Jockey C Maujean 127.0kg Prizemoney $4,904

3 year old ch unknown
Sire Trippi Dam Pin Number
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1200m W&P% 17-50

Owners Three Tier Construction (pty) Ltd (nom : Mr S Naid Ea ree(; g :(1)_8_2 12 I\Icllth.s17(:)1—20—2 lstﬂUlp-OZ:é)—é) 0 ﬁnd UPO_Z(:)O(_)O(_)I
Colours Black, white hoop, orange sleeves and collar, grey armlets, grey cuffs, "1 V-V " G?o >1-0- Soft 1.0-0- eavy UL-U-
grey and orange quartered cap, black peak Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400

EJPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good  C Maujean 58 16 Mk's Pride 60kg L

5

1of11 VAAL Tue 22Sep20 1200m CLMd Good L Hewitson 58 1 2/1 Swiss Bank 58kg 2.00L 0:02.9

30f12 TURF Thu3Sep20 1450m CLMd Good G Lerena 57 9 5/1 Louis Gem 57kg 0.50L 0:13.7

30f14 VAAL Thu13Aug20 1200m CLMd Good L Ferraris 60 11 10/3 Castle Durrow 60kg 2.25L 0:14.9

50f15 VAAL Tue14Jul20 1200m CLMd Good L Ferraris 60 10  7/1 Fantasy Flower 60kg 6.75L 0:05.3

BET EASY
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" [TJ THE VILLA GRAND

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Willow Magic Dam Bellagio

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M J Kapnias & A M Kapnias

Colours Dark green, maroon V, dark green and maroon hooped sleeves, dark

green and white striped cap

Race Details Track
iJSPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good
50f9 TURF Sat26Sep20 1200m CL Good
40f9 VAAL Thu 10Sep20 1000m CL Good
10of9 VAAL Thu 27Aug20 1000m CLMd Good
110f11 TURF  Sun12Jul20  1450m CL Good

" [T LADY OF THE FLAME

3 year old ch unknown

Sire Act Of War Dam Queen Kastanea
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs M J Kapnias & A M Kapnias

Colours Dark green, maroon V, dark green and maroon hooped sleeves, dark

green and white striped cap

Race Details Track
llJSPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good
40f12 VAAL Thu 220ct20 1200m CLMd Good
30f11 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 1000m CLMd Good
6of 14 VAAL Thu13Aug20 1200m CLMd Good
80of10 VAAL Thu9ul20  1000m CL Good

R’ EE] MYNAGE

3 year old b unknown

Sire Pomodoro Dam Tinchy Stryder

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M F de Kock

Colours White, red maltese cross, striped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
ZLlJSPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1400m Cl Good
30f9 TURF Sat240ct20 1800m CLMd Good
30f11 VAAL Thu 80ct20  1450m CLMd Good
90f13 TURF  Sun2Aug20 1600m CLMd Good
20f14 TURF Sat25Jul20  1600m CLMd Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 8
Prizemoney $5,019
W&P% 13-38

Trainer Paul Matchett
Jockey M Yeni 127.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 8:1-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-1-1  1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 8:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 58 8 Mk's Pride 60kg L
L Hewitson 58 8 28/1 Southern Charm 58kg 6.25L 0:01.7
R Simons 57 3 33/1 Anna Capri 57kg 5.75L 0:03.
R Simons 60 1 17/10 The Villa Grand 60kg 2.25L 0:02.1
K Matsunyane 57 7 15/1 Entente 57kg 12.75L 0:09.
Trainer Paul Matchett Barrier 7
Jockey Denis Schwarz 127.0kg Prizemoney $634
Win Range - W&P% 0-25
Career 4:0-0-1 12 Mths 5:0-0-1 1st Up 1:.0-0-0  2nd Up 1:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:0-0-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
D Schwarz 58 7 Mk's Pride 60kg L
D Baase 59 1 13/4 Jamaheery 5%g 2.75L 0:17.
M Yeni 58 1  9/2 May Queen 60kg 3.50L 0:01.7
D Schwarz 60 17 66/1 Castle Durrow 60kg 2.75L 0:14.9
K Matsunyane 57 3 66/1 Sweet Sensation 57kg 13.50L 0:01.3
Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 10
Jockey Reserve 1 127.0kg Prizemoney $5,989
Win Range - W&P% 0-63
Career 80-3-2 12 Mths 9:0-3-2 1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:0-2-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:0-2-2 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:0-3-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
Reserve 58 10 Mk's Pride 60kg L
C Murray 57 8  3/1 Dice The Bullet 60kg 3.25L 0:02.1
K Matsunyane 58 7 13/1 Only The Brave 58kg 0.75L 0:01.6
C Murray 57 1 7/2 Lady Amherst 60kg 14.00L 0:01.8
J Syster 56 7 11/1Ideal Angel 60kg L
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Race 7 Peermont Emperors Palace Charity Mile (Grade 2) 1600m

:12:40 am

Prize $15,797. 1st $9,479. 2nd $3,949. 3rd $1,580. 4th $789.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Tierra Del Fuego (SAF)
2. Zillzaal (SAF)

4. Riverstown (SAF)

5. Green Haze (SAF)

6. Crown Towers

7. Hero's Honour (SAF)
8. Tristful (SAF)

9. Astrix (SAF)

10. Magic School (SAF)
11. Victoria Paige (SAF)

12. Youcanthurrylove
(SAF)

13. Charles (SAF)
14. Hudoo Magic
15. Orpheus (SAF)

16. Cornish Pomodoro
(SAF)

17. Tree Tumbo (SAF)

Race 7 Peermont Emperors Palace Charity Mile (Grade 2): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Jockey
G Lerena
A Domeyer

P Strydom
Denis Schwarz

Grant Van Niekerk

Craig Zackey

Diego De Gouveia

Warren Kennedy
S Khumalo

Luke Ferraris

C Maujean

Callan Murray
M Yeni

Marco V'Rensburg

Lyle Hewitson

Reserve 1

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer
Sean Tarry
Sean Tarry

Paul Peter

Alec Laird
Justin Snaith
Gary Alexander
Tony Rivalland
Paul Peter
Gary Alexander
Sean Tarry
Fabian Habib

M F De Kock
Brett Crawford

Mike/adam Azzie

Sean Tarry

Sean Tarry

Last 10
x6s034s212
xs191s4472

x412235461
x859751327
x1764s104s
x3649s416s
X$52252525
x11s575204
x215815303
x17s45s324
3765853811

2556854150
120244s29s
x203s01114
x155s9212

x13902s5s2

Career
19:6-4-4
13:3-3-1

12:3-3-2
23:4-5-4
15:4-2-1
19:5-2-2
16:4-5-0
14:5-1-1
13:3-5-3
11:3-1-1
12:4-2-1

15:3-2-1
17:3-6-0
17:5-3-3

6:2-2-0

11:2-2-1

Prize
$55,970
$177,259

§15,791
$55,825
$30,504
$166,130
$49,607
§35,225
$38,799
$34,684
§41,692

$45,233
$27,045
$41,577
$15,061

$14,663

W% P% Bar Wgt
32% 74% 14 132
23% 54% 13 130

SCRATCHED
25% 67% 7 126
17% 57% 17 126
27% 47% 12 125
260% 47% 1 121
25% 56% 18 121
36% 50% 16 118
23% 85% 11 118
271% 45% 3 118
3% 58% 6 118

20% 40% 2 117
18% 53% 5 115
29% 65% 19 115
3% 67% 4 115

18% 45% 10 115

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
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TIERRA DEL FUEGO

5 year old b unknown

Sire Skitt Skizzle Dam Night Ritual
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Cl Good
16

60f12 TURF Sat30ct20  1450m CL Good
110f 18 GREY  Sat25Jul20  2200m CLHcp Good
30f9 TURF Sat27Jun20 2001m CL Good
40f12 TURF Sat6Jun20  1600m CL Good

[ J
VvV A zzaal

5 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Zulaal

Breeder Unknown

Owners Al Adiyaat South Africa (pty) Ltd

Colours Yellow, royal blue chevron, collar, cuffs and cap

Race Details Track
lngL of TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Cl Good
10f20 TURF  Sat30Novl9 2001m CLHcp Good
90f15 TURF Sat2Novl9  1600m CL Good
lof6 TURF Tue80ctl9 1600m CL Good
40f13 GREY Sat6Jull9  2200m CLHcp Good
Y4 A RIVERSTOWN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Byword Dam Carraig Aonair

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mauritzfontein (pty) Ltd (nom: Mrs J B Jell)
Colours Black, yellow sash, sleeves and cap

Race Details Track
lng’L of TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Cl Good
40f12 TURF Sat30ct20  1450m CL Good
10of9 TURF  Thu 20Aug20 1450m CL Good
20f13 TURF Sun12Jul20 1450m CL Good
20f10 VAAL Thu 25Jun20 1450m CLNHF Good

J+| B GREEN HAZE

5 year old b unknown

Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Mizzen Mist

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars & Mrs T J Wernars

Barrier 14
Prizemoney $55,970
W&P% 32-74

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey G Lerena 132.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 19:6-4-4 12 Mths 10:3-2-1 1stUp 5:1-1-1  2nd Up 4:2-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:4-2-2  Soft 4:2-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:0-0-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:2-3-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 60 14 Hudoo Magic 52kg L
L Ferraris 58 13  14/1 Mount Pleasant 51kg 5.25L 0:02.4
G Lerena 55 11  25/1 Belgarion 53kg 6.50L 0:05.8
G Lerena 60 8 12/1 Hawwaam 60kg 5.00L 0:01.3
G Lerena 60 2  8/1 Hawwaam 60kg 3.25L 0:01.8
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 13
Jockey A Domeyer 130.0kg Prizemoney $177,259
Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 23-54
Career 13:3-3-1 12 Mths 3:1-0-0  1stUp 221-1-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:3-1-1  Soft 3:0-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 10:3-2-1  Trk/Dst 1:.0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
A Domeyer 59 13 Hudoo Magic 52kg L
D Schwarz 52 2 28/1 Zillzaal 52kg 0.50L 0:34.7
P Strydom 54 7 9/4 Barahin 59%g 13.25L 0:06.
P Strydom 57 7 16/10 Zillzaal 57kg 2.75L 1:37.85
A Marcus 56 3 11/4 Shenanigans 53kg 1.50L 2:15.04
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 7
Jockey P Strydom 126.0kg Prizemoney $15,791
Win Range 1450m - 1475m W&P% 25-67
Career 12:3-3-2 12 Mths 11:2-3-2 1st Up 2:1-0-1 ~ 2nd Up 2:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-3-2  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 9:2-2-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 57 7 Hudoo Magic 52kg L
P Strydom 58 12 14/1 Mount Pleasant 51kg 4.00L 0:02.4
P Strydom 54 7 15/8 Riverstown 54kg 2.25L 0:02.4
P Strydom 60 13 6/4 Putontheredlight 57kg 0.50L 0:11.1
L Hewitson 58 12 15/8 Captain And Master 58kg L 0:08.3
Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 17
Jockey Denis Schwarz 126.0kg Prizemoney $55,825

Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and

white striped cap
Race Details Track
lngL of TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Cl Good
80of8 TURF Sat100ct20 1600m CL Good
90f10 TURF Sun5Jul20  1800m CLHcp Good
70f12 TURF Sat6Jun20  1600m CL Good
l1of7 TURF Sat7Mar20  1800m CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
D Schwar

S Khumal
S Khumal
S Khumal
S Khumal

Win Range 1000m - 1800m W&P% 17-57

Career 23:4-5-4 12 Mths 9:1-2-1 1stUp 6:1-1-1  2nd Up 5:0-1-1

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 19:3-3-4  Soft 4:1-2-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 6:2-2-0 Track 19:2-3-4  Trk/Dst 5:2-1-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400

z 57 17 Hudoo Magic 52g L

0 58 8 12/1 Astrix 56kg 13.50L 0:02.9

0 60 6 17/4 Divine Odyssey 59g 6.75L 0:08.8

0 60 4  33/1 Hawwaam 60kg 5.25L 0:01.8

0 58 5 3/1 Green Haze 58kg 0.50L 0:03.9
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'Y [ CROWN TOWERS

5 year old b unknown
Sire Camelot Dam Miss With Attitude
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 12
Prizemoney $30,504
W&P% 27-47

Trainer Justin Snaith
Jockey Grant Van Niekerk 125.0kg
Win Range 1200m - 1900m

Owners Messrs N Jonsson & Estate Late W J C Mitchell Ea ree(; g 50:462_1 22 I\lclltl11;§22010 ;stﬂU3p'14:01—éJ 0 flnd UpOl.l(:)O(—)l(—)O
Colours Cyclamen, spectrum green crossed sashes, white sleeves, cyclamen cap 11 V0"V 00d L2:3-2- ot 3.1-4- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Cl Good GV Niekerk 57 12 Hudoo Magic 52kg L
16
10f9 GREY Sun180ct20 1900m CLHcp Good A Marcus 62 8 33/10 Crown Towers 62kg 1.25L 0:04.5
70f11 GREY Sat29Aug20 1800m CL Good R Fourie 60 11 40/1 Golden Ducat 59%g 3.25L 0:08.
6of14 GREY Sat25Jul20  1600m CLHcp Good R Fourie 58 4 6/4Infamous Fox 61kg 1.25L 0:22.6
40f12 GREY Sat20Jun20 1900m CL Soft K D Melo 56 10  6/1 Belgarion 58kg 4.50L 0:01.6
o U . ' Trainer Gary Alexander Barrier 1
‘Q!OA 7 H ERO S HONOUR Jockey Craig Zackey 121.0kg Prizemoney $166,130
6 year old b unknown o Win Range 1600m - 2451m W&P% 26-47
Sire Await The Dawn Dam Grail Maiden
Breeder Unknown £, 1.0, 0.1- 3.0-
Owners Messrs J F & L M F Wernars, B G Gardner & G P Sadi E'aree(;'.g%SOZ 2 22 Ncllﬂll;.&lz()zl :st](tU0|§06g()1 1 ﬁnd Up0f.5(.)30000
Colours White, black fleur de lys, red sleeves, black collar and cuffs, black and irm :0-0- ood 19:5-2- ort U:v-0- eavy UL-U-
white striped cap Jockey 1.0-0-0  Dist 7:1-0-1 Track 19:5-2-2  Trk/Dst 7:1-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
5J6PL of TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Cl Good  CZackey 5 1 Hudoo Magic 52kg L
30f8 TURF Sat19Sep20 2601m CL Good L Hewitson 60 6 11/2 Barak 50kg 2.00L 0:03.7
60of10 TURF Thu23Jul20 2001m CL Good D Schwarz 60 10  7/1 American Indian 54kg 4.75L 0:11.6
40f9 TURF Sat27Jun20 2001m CL Good  CMaujean 60 7 45/1 Hawwaam 60kg 9.50L 0:01.3
90f12 TURF Sat6Jun20  1600m CL Good  CMaujean 60 6 66/1 Hawwaam 60kg 6.50L 0:01.8
f @ n Trainer Tony Rivalland Barrier 18
L.\ TRISTFUI‘ Jockey Diego De Gouveia 121.0kg Prizemoney $49,607
5 year old b unknown , Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 25-56
Sire Trippi Dam Hear The Rain
Breeder Unknown Career 16:4-5-0 12 Mths 80-4-0 1stUp4:1-2-0  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Quers Mrs M D J Liley Firm00-0-0  Good 11330 Soft5:1-20  Heavy 0:0-0-0
Colours Vieux rose, cream sleeves, green cap Irm L= ood 11.3-3- oft 512 eavy Uv-u-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:0-1-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Cl Good D D Gouveia 55 18 Hudoo Magic 52g L
6
50f11 GREY Sat29Aug20 1800m CL Good S Veale 60 2 16/1 Golden Ducat 59%g 1.75L 0:08.
20f12 GREY Sat25Jul20  2200m CLHcp Good S Veale 58 13 5/1 Sovereign Spirit 53kg 0.75L 0:02.6
20f12 GREY Sat20Jun20 1900m CL Soft S Veale 56 11  14/1 Belgarion 58kg 3.00L 0:01.6
20f10 GREY Sun22Mar20 1600m CLHcp Good S \Veale 59 4 5/1Born To Perform 52kg 0.50L 0:04.6
q-/ n ASTRIX Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 16
s Jockey Warren Kennedy 118.0kg Prizemoney $35,225

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Vercingetorix Dam Victory Dance
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m - 1600m W&P% 36-50

Owners Mr G D Tooch & Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: MrJ T P C.areer. 4511 12 Mths'9.2—1—0 st UR 6101 2ndUp ?'3_0_0
Colours Black, dayglo yellow hoop, armbands and cap, black peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:5-1-0  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 7:4-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 11:4-1-1  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lngL of TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Cl Good W Kennedy 54 16 Hudoo Magic 52g L
1of8 TURF Sat100ct20 1600m CL Good W Kennedy 56 1 7/4 Astrix S6kg 0.50L 0:02.9
1of8 TURF Tue15Sep20 1450m CL Good W Kennedy 60 1 11/8 Astrix 60kg 1.25L 0:02.5
50f11 TURF  Sun14Jun20 1600m CL Good G Lerena 59 3 17/4 Magic School 52kg 2.25L 0:01.8
7o0f11 VAAL Tue 2Jun20  1450m CL Good G lerena 60 7  9/2 Lady Of Steel 60kg 6.25L 0:03.7

BET EASY
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MAGIC SCHOOL

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Philanthropist Dam Magic Approach
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $38,799
W&P% 23-85

Trainer Gary Alexander
Jockey S Khumalo 118.0kg
Win Range 1160m - 1600m

Owners Drakenstein Stud (nom: Mrs G A Rupert C.areer. 13:3-5-3 12 Mths'9.2—2—2 1st UR 42-0-2  2nd Up 1.1.0—2—0
Colours Blue, white panel, blue sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-5-2  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 13:3-5-3  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lngL of TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Cl Good S Khumalo 54 11 Hudoo Magic 52kg L
20f11 TURF Sat30ct20  1450m CL Good D Schwarz 59 5 17/2 Anything Goes 54kg 3.00L 0:01.7
1of7 TURF  Tue15Sep20 1450m CL Good D Schwarz 58 1 15/8 Magic School 58kg 0.30L 0:02.3
8of 11 TURF  Sat27Jun20 1600m CL Good D Schwarz 59 12 40/1 Ronnie's Candy 60kg 8.25L 0:10.8
1of11 TURF  Sun14Jun20 1600m CL Good D Schwarz 52 1 10/11 Magic School 52kg 0.50L 0:01.8
VICTORIA PAIGE Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 3
Jockey Luke Ferraris 118.0kg Prizemoney $34,684

4 year old b unknown
Sire Captain Al Dam Miss Respect
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1400m - 1600m W&P% 27-45

. Career 11:3-1-1 12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk . . . }
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-1-1 Soft 21-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 9:3-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 6:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
lngL of TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Cl Good L Ferraris 54 3 Hudoo Magic 52kg L
1of7 VAAL Tue29Sep20 1600m CL Good L Ferraris 60 5 13/20 Victoria Paige 60kg 0.30L 0:01.8
70f14 GREY Sat29Aug20 2001m CL Good L Hewitson 59 8  9/1 Running Brave 60kg 5.75L 0:12.3
40f13 GREY Sun28Jun20 2001m CL Soft A Mgudiwa 60 6 13/1 Summer Pudding 60kg 2.50L 0:02.3
50f11 TURF Sat6Jun20  2451m CL Good L Ferraris 60 1  3/1 Summer Pudding 60kg 4.00L 0:01.6
/ @ Trainer Fabian Habib Barrier 6
S‘l: I"k YOUCANTHU RRYI'OVE Jockey C Maujean 118.0kg Prizemoney $41,692

4 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Moneycantbuymelove
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1600m - 1800m W&P% 33-58

Owners Messrs G M Maree, J A Habib, J M Kalil, F Khan, G C'areer. 124-2-1 12 Mths.9.2—1—2 st Up, 41-0-0 2nd Up %’1_1_0
Colours Black and white stripes, white sleeves, black stars, white cap, black stars Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:4-2-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1.0-0-1  Dist 3:2-0-1 Track 8:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
30f16 TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Cl Good  CMaujean 5 6 Hudoo Magic 52kg L
70f8 TURF Sat100ct20 1600m CL Good P Strydom 58 2 9/2 Astrix 56kg 8.50L 0:02.9
60of 10 TURF  Sat19Sep20 1450m CL Good P Strydom 58 9 13/1 Zouaves 58kg 5.75L 0:15.5
80of 10 TURF Sat6Jun20  2451m CL Good S Khumalo 60 5 3/10(%12150f Your League 60kg 8.50L
30f17 TURF Sat7Mar20  1800m CL Good S Khumalo 60 7 9/10%)% The Greenlight 60kg 0.75L
CHARLES Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 2
Jockey Callan Murray 117.0kg Prizemoney $45,233
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 20-40
Sire Trippi Dam Demanding Lady
Breeder Unknown . . . .
Owners Mesdames John Magnier, D Nagle, Paul Shanahan, D J C'areer. 15321 12 Mth5.5'0_1_0 st Up. 6200 2ndUp _5'0_0_1
Colours All dark blue Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:2-2-0  Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 1:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
20f16 TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Cl Good  CMurray 53 2 Hudoo Magic 52kg L
50f8 TURF Sat100ct20 1600m CL Good  CMurray 56 9 12/1 Astrix 56kg 4.75L 0:02.9
60of15 KENI  Sat 22Feb20 1600m CL Good  C Orffer 60 14  6/1 Crown Towers 60kg 4.50L 0:27.
80of16 KENI  Sat11Jan20 1800m CLHcp Good  C Orffer 57 13 11/2 Belgarion 55kg 4.75L 0:03.6
40f11 KENI  Sat9Novl9  1600m CL Good  C Orffer 60 1 One World 61kg 3.25L 0:01.8

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now
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4= E HUDOO MAGIC

5 year old ch unknown

Sire Choisir Dam Hudoo
Breeder Unknown
Owners Messrs B L Rae, M | Fullard, J H Drew, C & R Kiesw

Colours White, blue hoop, red collar, blue and red hooped sleeves, white and blue
hooped cap, red peak

Race Details

1of16 TURF
20f13 GREY
11 of 11 GREY
20f14 GREY
40f12 GREY

Sat 310ct20
Sun 180ct20
Sat 29Aug20
Sat 25Jul20

Wed 15Jul20

1600m Cl
1200m CL
1600m CLHcp
1600m CLHcp
1400m CL

ORPHEUS

6 year old b unknown

Sire Western Winter Dam Stratos
Breeder Unknown
Owners Drakenstein Stud (nom: Mrs G A Rupert)

Colours Blue, white panel, blue sleeves and cap

Track
Good
Good
Synth
Good
Synth

Race Details Track
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1600m Cl Good
16

20f6  TURF Sat12Sep20 1800m CL Good
12 of 14 GREY  Sat25Jul20  1600m CLHcp Good
30f10 VAAL Thu25Jun20 1450m CLNHF Good
110f12 GREY Sat 18Mayl9 1900m CL Good

4 year old b unknown

Sire Pomodoro Dam Splinter
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr C J H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details
UPLof TURF

16

lof6  VAAL

50f10 TURF

90f12 TURF
TURF

20f10

Sat 310ct20
Thu 80ct20
Sat 6Jun20
Sat 14Mar20
Sat 25Jan20

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

1600m Cl
1600m CL
2451m CL
2001m CL
1800m CL

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Soft

Jockey
M Yeni
A Marcus
A Marcus
A Marcus
A Marcus

Jockey

M V'rensburg 52 19
M V'rensburg 56 3

G Lerena

M V'rensburg 58
M V'rensburg 54 8

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $27,045
W&P% 18-53

Trainer Brett Crawford
Jockey M Yeni 115.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 17:3-6-0 12 Mths 8:1-3-0 1st Up 4:0-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-2-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-6-0  Soft 4:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
52 5  $13 Hudoo Magic 52kg L
59 8 11/2 Hard To Play 56kg 0.50L 0:36.8
57 9 15/2 Guru's Pride 52kg 9.25L 0:05.9
56 7  8/1Infamous Fox 61kg 0.50L 0:22.6
59 4 11/4 Duc D'Orange 54kg 2.25L 0:30.3
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 19
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 115.0kg Prizemoney $41,577

Win Range 1400m - 2001m W&P% 29-65

Career 17:5-3-3 12 Mths 4:.0-1-1 1stUp 5:1-1-2  2nd Up 3:0-1-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:3-3-3  Soft 3:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 7:3-1-1  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 11:2-3-2  Trk/Dst 3:0-1-1
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

Hudoo Magic 52kg L

5/2 Seven Patriots 52kg 0.30L 0:03.3
9/1 Infamous Fox 61kg 8.75L 0:22.6
14 12/10C0a8p3tain And Master 58kg 1.75L

5 1

5/1 Eyes Wide Open 60kg 14.75L 1:55.9

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $15,061
W&P% 33-67

Trainer Sean Tarry
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 115.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Career 6:2-2-0 12 Mths 7:2-2-0  1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 1:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 5:2-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 221-0-0  Dist 1:0-1-0 Track 5:1-2-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-1-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

L Hewitson 52 4 Hudoo Magic 52g L

L Hewitson 57 3 9/20%cgr1r1ish Pomodoro 57kg 4.00L

L Ferraris 60 7 33/10251.’51 Of Your League 60kg 3.50L

L Ferraris 60 12 11/40:C12.r3istopher Robin 56kg 12.25L

L Ferraris 58 7 11/ Green Laser 58kg 2251 0:07.
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TREE TUMBO

4 year old b unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Welwitschia
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr M B Javett
Colours Orange, chocolate cap

Race Details
UPLof TURF
16

lof6  VAAL
30f10 GREY
90f14 GREY
10 of 10 GREY

Sat 310ct20  1600m Cl

Tue 295ep20 1600m CL
Sun 23Aug20 1600m CL
Sat 25Jul20  1600m CLHcp
Sun 28Jun20  2001m CL

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Soft

Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 10
Jockey Reserve 1 115.0kg Prizemoney $14,663
Win Range 1600m W&P% 18-45
Career 11:2-2-1 12 Mths 6:1-1-1 1stUp 3:0-1-0  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:2-2-1 Soft 2:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
Reserve 52 10 Hudoo Magic 52kg L
L Hewitson 57 6 15/8 Tree Tumbo 57kg 1.25L 0:03.
L Hewitson 57 10 17/2 Seventh Gear 57kg 1.25L 0:04.9
L Hewitson 52 5 17/2 Infamous Fox 61kg 1.75L 0:22.6
A Mgudlwa 60 10 50/10%?% The Greenlight 60kg 19.25L
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Race 8 palacebet.co.za Sports Book Yellowwood Handicap (Grade 3)

(Fillies And Mares) 1800m
Prize $9,028. 1st $5,417. 2nd $2,257. 3rd $903. 4th $451.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Saragon (SAF) A Domeyer Gary Alexander 1334456124 19:4-2-5 $36939 21% 58% 6 132
2. Shivers (SAF) P Strydom Dorrie Sham x437509s41 11:3-0-1 $20,887 27% 36% 4 130
3. Master Keys (SAF) M Yeni Nathan Kotzen x808325512 16:5-3-1 $39599 31% 56% 8 128
4. Keep Smiling (SAF) Luke Ferraris Sean Tarry x40s57s843 16:1-2-3 $16495 6% 38% 7 127

SCRATCHED
6. Dance Class (SAF) Calvin Habib D Gray St John x2111111s2 13:6-3-0 $20,941 46% 69% 2 116
7. Heart Stwings (SAF) Warren Kennedy Paul Peter 2323206512 13:2-3-4 $18,186 15% 69% 9 116
8. Invisible (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry x15s943578 12:2-1-1 $12799 17% 33% 1 116
9. Strada Statale (SAF) Marco V'Rensburg D Gray St John 3212431490 14:3-2-2 $16,357 21% 50% 5 115
10. League Of Her Own Cole Dicken (a3) Stephanus Botha x523344285 23:3-2-2 $22491 13% 30% 10 115
(SAF)

Race 8 palacebet.co.za Sports Book Yellowwood Handicap (Grade 3) (Fillies And Mares): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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SARAGON

6 year old b unknown
Sire Ideal World Dam Secret Spirit
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mesdames A M Venter & M Jeffery & Mr S P Jeffery

Colours Black, white spots, purple sleeves and cap, black peak

Race Details Track
1of9 TURF Sat310ct20 1800m Clhcp Good
30f10 TURF  Sat19Sep20 1450m CL Good
30f10 TURF Thu23Jul20 2001m CL Good
40f11 TURF  Sat27Jun20 1600m CL Good
40of11 TURF Sat6Jun20  1600m CL Good
A% [ SHIVERS

4 year old ch unknown
Sire Silvano Dam She's So Cold
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 6
Prizemoney $36,939
W&P% 21-58

Trainer Gary Alexander
Jockey A Domeyer 132.0kg
Win Range 1160m - 1800m

Career 19:4-2-5 12 Mths 10:2-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 18:3-2-5  Soft 1:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 19:4-2-5  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

A Domeyer 60 6  $5.5 Saragon 60kg L

C Maujean 51 2 13/1 Zouaves 58kg 1.75L 0:15.5

C Maujean 53 1  4/1 American Indian 54kg 1.25L 0:11.6

C Maujean 60 7 75/1 Ronnie's Candy 60kg 3.50L 0:10.8

D Schwarz 56 11  8/1 Vistula 62kg 3.50L 0:06.2

Owners Mr & Mrs C R Stonebridge, Mr M D & Mrs D A Sham

Colours Red, gold chevron, halved sleeves, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 TURF  Sat310ct20 1800m Clhcp Good
40f11 TURF Sat30ct20  1450m CL Good
3of5 TURF Sat12Sep20 1600m CL Good
70f9 TURF Sat25Jul20  1600m CL Good
10 of 16 TURF  Wed 12Feb20 1600m CL Good

EJ MASTER KEYS

5 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam On A Wing
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 4
Prizemoney $20,887
W&P% 27-36

Trainer Dorrie Sham
Jockey P Strydom 130.0kg
Win Range 1450m - 1600m

Career 11:3-0-1 12 Mths 7:.0-0-1 1stUp 4:1-0-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:3-0-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:0-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 59 4 Saragon 60kg L
P Strydom 59 6 66/1 Anything Goes 54kg 5.75L 0:01.7
C Zackey 60 3 7/1 Tahitian Orana 56kg 2.50L 0:02.2
C Maujean 51 4 8/1 Soldier On 52g 6.00L
C Maujean 60 25/1 Summer Pudding 60kg 4.50L 0:03.
Trainer Nathan Kotzen Barrier 8
Jockey M Yeni 128.0kg Prizemoney $39,599

Owners Alderman R F Haswell, Mr Steven Chetty, P D T Raci

Colours Orange, red chevrons and sleeves, orange collar and cuffs, quartered cap

Race Details Track

UPLof 9 TURF  Sat310ct20 1800m Clhcp Good

80f13 GREY Sun180ct20 1200m CL Good

13 0of 14 GREY  Sat29Aug20 2001m CL Good

8of 11 GREY Sun19Jul20 1600m CL Good

30of 11 GREY Sun28Jun20 1400m CL Soft
I} KEEP SMILING

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Flower Alley Dam Queen Of All
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 TURF  Sat310ct20 1800m Clhcp Good
40of8 VAAL Thu80ct20 1600m CL Good
12 0f 14 GREY  Sat 29Aug20 2001m CL Good
50f13 GREY Sun28Jun20 2001m CL Soft

70f11 TURF Sat6Jun20  2451m CL Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Win Range 1200m - 1600m W&P% 31-56

Career 16:5-3-1 12 Mths 8:1-1-1 1stUp 5:2-2-0  2nd Up 4:2-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-3-0 Soft 4:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 0:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
M Yeni 58 8 Saragon 60kg L
M Yeni 57 11  20/1 Hard To Play 56kg 4.50L 0:36.8
P Strydom 59 4 18/1 Running Brave 60kg 8.75L 0:12.3
D Dillon 57 13 25/1 Running Brave 59kg 4.50L 0:20.6
D Dillon 57 3 5/1Silvano's Pride 60kg 3.75L 0:05.3
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 7
Jockey Luke Ferraris 127.0kg Prizemoney $16,495
Win Range 1200m W&P% 6-38
Career 16:1-2-3 12 Mths 11:0-1-1 1st Up 4:0-0-1  2nd Up 4:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 14:0-2-3  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 4:0-0-1 Track 11:1-2-2  Trk/Dst 2:0-0-1
Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
L Ferraris 58 7 Saragon 60kg L
L Ferraris 58 8  7/2Invisible 58kg 4.75L 0:04.8
R Danielson 59 10 50/1 Running Brave 60kg 8.50L 0:12.3
E S Ngwane 60 4 80/1 Summer Pudding 60kg 3.50L 0:02.3
L Hewitson 60 6 33/1 Summer Pudding 60kg 6.25L 0:01.6
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I3 DANCE CLASS

C
o
o
4 year old ch unknown
Sire Modus Vivendi Dam Dance Alley
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr St John D Gray
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 TURF  Sat310ct20 1800m Clhcp Good
20of5 VAAL ThulOct20  2400m CL Good
1of13 TURF Sat5Sep20  2601m CL Good
1of9 TURF  Thu20Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good
1of14 VAAL  Thu 30Jul20 2400m CL Good

" [l HEART STWINGS

4 year old b unknown
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam Twing
Breeder Unknown

Jockey
C Habib
S Brown

S Brown
S Brown
S Khumal

Owners Mr C Gordon & Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Pe
Colours Light blue and black hoops, hooped sleeves and cap

Race Details Track

20f9 TURF Sat310ct20 1800m Clhcp Good

30f7 VAAL Thu1Oct20  1800m CLHcp Good

20f9 TURF  Thu 20Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good

30f11 VAAL Thu 6Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good

20f9 TURF  Thu 16Jul20 1600m CLHcp Good
EJ InvisIBLE

4 year old gr unknown

Sire Pomodoro Dam Supernatural

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 TURF  Sat310ct20 1800m Clhcp Good
1of8 VAAL Thu80ct20 1600m CL Good
50f7 TURF  Tue15Sep20 1450m CL Good
90f12 KENI  Sat22Feb20 2001m CL Good
40f14 KENI  Sat1Feb20  1600m CL Good
(o] &

] STRADA STATALE

4 year old ch unknown

Sire Jam Alley Dam Amalfi Drive

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr St John D Gray

Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap
Race Details Track
30f9 TURF Sat310ct20 1800m Clhcp Good
20f8 TURF Sat100ct20 1600m CLHcp Good
1of8 TURF Sat19Sep20 1600m CLHcp Good
20f7 VAAL Tue1Sep20  1600m CLHcp Good
40of7 TURF  Sun30Aug20 1600m CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 2
Jockey Calvin Habib 116.0kg Prizemoney $20,941
Win Range 1800m - 2601m W&P% 46-69
Career 13:6-3-0 12 Mths 14:6-3-0 1st Up 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:6-2-0  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:0-0-0  Dist 3:2-1-0 Track 5:3-1-0 Trk/Dst 3:2-1-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
53 2 Saragon 60kg L
58 5 9/100%9a;1d New Cadillac 54kg 2.50L
57 6  7/5Dance Class 57kg 1.25L 0:02.8
58 2 7/5Dance Class 58kg 1.50L 0:02.6
0 53 17  15/2 Dance Class 53kg 3.25L 0:06.
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 9
Jockey Warren Kennedy 116.0kg Prizemoney $18,186

Win Range 1600m - 2001m W&P% 15-69

Career 13:2-3-4 12 Miths 9:1-4-2  1stUp 3:0-1-1  2nd Up 3:2-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 11:2-2-4  Soft 2:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-2-0  Dist 4:1-1-1 Track 5:1-2-1 Trk/Dst 2:1-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 5 9 Saragon 60kg L
K Strydom 61 2  8/1 Nafoorah 52kg 2.75L 0:02.2
L Ferraris 60 4  8/1 Dance Class 58kg 1.50L 0:02.6
L Ferraris 62 1  4/1 Franklin 54kg 2.75L 0:09.7
L Ferraris 58 6 4/10%i7ngme Hope Johanna 57kg 1.00L
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 1
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 116.0kg Prizemoney $12,799
Win Range 1600m W&P% 17-33
Career 12:2-1-1 12 Mths 9:1-0-1 1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-1-1  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:1-1-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 6:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 5 1 Saragon 60kg L
L Hewitson 58 5  14/5 Invisible 58kg 0.25L 0:04.8
L Hewitson 55 5 12/1 Magic School 58kg 5.25L 0:02.3
G Lerena 58 5 33/1 Golden Ducat 60kg 9.25L 0:13.4
R Moore 58 1 12/1 Count Jack 60kg 2.75L 0:08.3
Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 5
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 115.0kg Prizemoney $16,357
Win Range 1450m - 1600m W&P% 21-50
Career 14:3-2-2 12 Mths 15:3-2-3 1st Up 2:0-0-1  2nd Up 2:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:2-2-2  Soft 2:1-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 7:2-1-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
M V'rensburg 525 Saragon 60kg L
L Hewitson 54 2 3/1 Elusive Force 59kg 0.20L 0:08.7
L Hewitson 55 1  7/2 Strada Statale 55kg 4.00L 0:03.4
S Brown 57 5 15/2 Tahitian Orana 61kg 2.50L 0:03.4
C Zackey 53 4 7/2 Rouge Allure 62kg 4.75L 0:07.9
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LEAGUE OF HER OWN

4 year old b unknown

Sire Miesque's Approval Dam Class Of Her Own
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Botha (Jnr)

Colours Blue, maroon sleeves, gold spots, maroon cap

Race Details Track
UPLof 9 TURF  Sat310ct20 1800m Clhcp Good
50f8 VAAL Thu220ct20 1600m CLHcp Good
20f10 VAAL Thu80ct20  1800m CLHcp Good
30f9 TURF  Thu 24Sep20 2001m CLHcp Good
30f8 TURF Sat12Sep20 1800m CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
C Dicken
J Syster
J Syster
C Dicken
C Dicken

Barrier 10
Prizemoney $22,491
W&P% 13-30

Trainer Stephanus Botha
Jockey Cole Dicken 115.0kg
Win Range 800m - 1200m

Career 23:3-2-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 12:1-1-2
Wgt Br.
52 10
5, 3
59 11
5 2
5 1

12 Mths 17:0-2-2 1st Up 5:0-0-0
Good 17:2-2-2  Soft 4:0-0-0
Dist 1:0-0-1 Track 10:1-0-2
0dds Winner
Saragon 60kg L
11/1 Destinys Game 59g 2.50L 0:18.7
9/1 Nabeela 54kg 5.00L 0:10.1
6/1 Smoking Hot 59kg 0.25L 0:06.2
10/1 Jacko Boy 58kg 1.50L 0:06.5

2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Heavy 0:0-0-0

Trk/Dst 1:0-0-1
@800 @400
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Race 9 Palacebet Home Of Winners Golden Loom Handicap (Listed) 1000m
Prize $8,578. Lst $5,146. 2nd $2,145. 3rd $858. 4th $429.

For: 3YO plus.

Horse Jockey Trainer Last 10 Career Prize. W% P% Bar Wgt
1. Rivarine (SAF) Devin Habib Mike/adam Azzie x10812s730 378-6-5  $117364 22% 51% 9 143
2. Singforafa (SAF) Craig Zackey Corne Spies 4s7353s1s7 16:4-1-3 $49,108 25% 50% 11 137
3. Gallic Princess (SAF) G Lerena Candice Dawson xs11s11502 13:5-1-2 $28993 38% 62% 4 127

SCRATCHED

SCRATCHED
6. Wonderwall (SAF) Luke Ferraris Sean Tarry xs891s61s6 27:6-3-2 $92,446 22% 41% 12 126
7. Winter Storm (SAF) Tristan Godden Weiho Marwing 598795210 23:5-2-4 $40,853 22% 48% 5 122
8. 0ld Man Tyme (SAF) Calvin Habib D Gray St John x26128s23s 24:4-5-2 $36,875 17% 46% 10 120
9. Mombela (SAF) Lyle Hewitson Sean Tarry X$255254s6 17:4-4-1 $29952 24% 53% 1 119
10. Gimme A Wave (SAF) M Yeni Alec Laird 459661514 13:4-0-2 $29221 31% 46% 16 117
11. Captain Hindsight Grant Van Niekerk  Ashley Fortune x1711s3212 11:4-4-1 $38916 36% 82% 13 116
(SAF)
12. Bold Ransom (SAF) Warren Kennedy Paul Peter 16121s20s1 9:3-3-0 $16591 33% 67% 3 115
13. Great Shaka (SAF) Ashton Arries Michael Miller 3158125393 44:7-10-6 $61,509 16% 52% 6 115
14. Oravar (SAF) Jason Gates Mike/adam Azzie 26784308s3 23:4-4-4 $40,743 17% 52% 7 115
15. Calvary (SAF) Cole Dicken (a3) Clinton Binda x366500s14 22:5-1-2 $31,895 23% 36% 2 115
16. State Trooper (SAF)  Kabelo Matsunyane  Roy Magner xs75132034 20:5-3-4 $42,115 25% 60% 8 115

SCRATCHED

Race 9 Palacebet Home Of Winners Golden Loom Handicap (Listed): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.
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RIVARI NE Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 9
Jockey Devin Habib 143.0kg Prizemoney $117,364
Z,yeavr Olg b ur&knowjnt Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 22-51
ire Var Dam River Jetez
Breeder Unknown QA 9. 1. 9.
Owners Dr M Taljaardt & Mrs S Azzie E.a'eeor_ g 70'806 ° éz “fltg';;%z 51 ! ;nﬂu;g.g& ! ﬁ"d Up0_7(')20200
Colours Lime green and royal blue quartered diagonally,blue sleeves,green Irm 9:0-0- 00d 52:/-b- Tt &.0-0- eavy UL-U-
chevrons, quartered cap Jockey 5:2-1-0 Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 26:5-4-3 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1000m Clhcp Good D Habib 65 9 Bold Ransom 52kg L
14
1of8 VAAL Thu80ct20 1000m CL Good D Habib 62 6  9/2Rivarine 62kg 1.50L 0:04.8
10 of 12 TURF  Sat30ct20  1450m CL Good J Gates 60 9 80/1 Mount Pleasant 51kg 14.25L 0:02.4
80f8 TURF Sat15Aug20 1160m CL Good D Habib 62 3 9/1 Bohica 52kg 21.25L 0:02.6
1of13 TURF Sat27Jun20 1000m CL Good D Habib 60 10  28/1 Rivarine 60kg 0.30L 0:33.
n SI NGFO RAFA Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 11
Jockey Craig Zackey 137.0kg Prizemoney $49,108
g_yeapr ?k? bpu?knogn e Whist] Win Range 1000m - 1100m W&P% 25-50
ire Potala Palace Dam First Whistle
gfv‘;ﬁgfsrwﬁ(“gg‘:gs Career 16:4-1-3 12 Mths 81-1-2 1stUp4:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-1-0
Colours Kingfisher, royal blue quartered diagonally, kingfisher sleeves and cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 133-1-3 Soft 21-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 11:4-1-0  Dist 4:1-0-0 Track 5:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
40of4 TURF Sat310ct20 1000m Clhcp Good  CZackey 62 11 Bold Ransom 52kg L
70f12 GREY Sat25Jul20  1100m CL Synth L Hewitson 61 2 9/4 Chantyman 62kg 4.50L 0:13.5
30of 11 SCOT Sat4Jul20 1200m CL Good L Hewitson 59 3 16/1 Celtic Sea 60kg 0.20L 0:01.9
50f13 TURF Sat27Jun20 1000m CL Good  C Murray 57 3 18/1 Rivarine 60kg 3.75L 0:33.
30f12 VAAL Mon 8Jun20 1000m CL Good P Strydom 56 3 7/1 Mr Flood 60kg 4.00L 0:02.6
n GAI.I.IC PRINCESS Trainer Candice Dawson Barrier 4
Jockey G Lerena 127.0kg Prizemoney $28,993
4 year old b unknown Win Range 1160m - 1450m W&P% 38-62
Sire Vercingetorix Dam Julliard
Breeder Unknown 1. A 1.0 1.0
Owners Messrs L M Nestadt & G J Player & Ralphs Racing (p ga ree(; (} 36501 2 éz I\:Itli(s)éo(.le 2 ;StﬂU;f.llg 1 ﬁnd Up0.3610001
Colours All royal blue frm D007 00d 18.5-4 ot 2.1-- cavy UB-U-
Jockey 4:3-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 5:2-0-2 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1000m Clhcp Good G Lerena 58 4 Bold Ransom 52kg L
4
1of1l GREY Sat25Jul20  1200m CL Synth G Lerena 55 5 4/1 Gallic Princess 55kg 2.50L 0:03.9
1of8 VAAL Tue30Jun20 1200m CLHcp Good G lerena 59 9 15/8 Gallic Princess 59kg 4.75L 0:02.2
1of8 VAAL Tue3Mar20 1450m CLHcp Soft G Lerena 58 5  4/1 Gallic Princess 58kg 0.20L 0:04.8
l1of7 TURF Wed 12Feb20 1160m CL Good W Kennedy 56 1 17/2 Gallic Princess 56kg 0.30L 0:07.
n WON DERWAI.I. Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 12
Jockey Luke Ferraris 126.0kg Prizemoney $92,446
g_yeaé oldb lli)nkm\\;vvn o Win Range 1200m - 1450m W&P% 22-41
ire Querari Dam Westwardly
Breeder Unknown o 0. L. 1.
sz unnon sy s
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap irm :0-0- 000 £3:3-3- oft 3.5-0- eavy UL-L-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 11:3-0-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJPL of TURF Sat310ct20 1000m Clhcp Good L Ferraris 57 12 Bold Ransom 52kg L
4
80f12 GREY Wed 15Jul20 1400m CL Synth L Hewitson 60 2 15/4 Duc D'Orange 54kg 2.75L 0:30.3
90f11 SCOT Sat4Jul20  1200m CLHcp Good A Mgudlwa 52 7 33/1 Warrior's Rest 53kg 4.25L 0:15.2
1of12 GREY Sat20Jun20 1200m CLNHF Soft C Zackey 60 6 10/1 Wonderwall 60kg 0.75L 0:17.3
60of9 SCOT  Sun15Sepl9 1400m CL Good R Danielson 61 7 15/81|}élg‘agghingontogether 61kg 5.50L
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WINTER STORM

5 year old ch unknown
Sire What A Winter Dam Sierra Lily
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $40,853
W&P% 22-48

Trainer Weiho Marwing
Jockey Tristan Godden 122.0kg
Win Range 1000m - 1200m

Owners M & G Advisory Services (pty) Ltd E.a'eeor_ 530:562'4 éz “ﬂtgzilzlllo ;Stﬂuo'fosg'g'l ﬁ"d Upﬂf‘(;o(')o(')l
Colours Orange, black crossed sashes, orange sleeves and cap irm :0-0- ?o e Oft U:v-0- eavy UL-U-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 11:1-1-2  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1000m Clhcp Good T Godden 5 5 Bold Ransom 52kg L
14
90f9 TURF  Thu 20Aug20 1450m CL Good  CMurray 54 12 16/1 Riverstown 54kg 30.00L 0:02.4
80of8 TURF Sunb5Jul20  1160m CL Good R Danielson 56 6  8/1 Marshall 56kg 15.25L 0:01.9
70f13 TURF Sat27Jun20 1000m CL Good D D Gouveia 60 13  55/1 Rivarine 60kg 4.75L 0:33.
90of12 VAAL Mon 8Jun20 1000m CL Good R Danielson 55 13 25/1 Mr Flood 60kg 7.50L 0:02.6
0,0 N n Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 10
OLD MAN TYME Jockey Calvin Habib 120.0kg Prizemoney $36,875
5 year old b unknown Win Range 1100m - 1200m W&P% 17-46
Sire Announce Dam Watta Fox
Breeder Unknown AT 1.2, 0-0- 0-9-
Owners Mr St John D Gray E'aree(;'. 5%405 2 22 IVclltg;éOJ; 1 :stft U4p.14.é) 20 1 ﬁnd UpOfl(.)OOZOO
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap i B:0-v- ood 20:3-5- oft a1 €avy US-L-
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 11:1-2-1  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1000m Clhcp Good  C Habib 54 10 Bold Ransom 52kg L
14
20f10 TURF  Sat 26Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good L Hewitson 60 2 11/4 Ring Of Fire 52kg 0.75L 0:03.1
60of 10 TURF  Sat5Sep20  1200m CL Good  C Zackey 54 9 10/1 Bohica 56kg 4.25L 0:03.
10f13 VAAL  Mon 17Aug20 1200m CLHcp Good  CZackey 60 13 9/2 Old Man Tyme 60kg 6.00L 0:06.8
20f9 VAAL Thu 6Aug20 1000m CLHcp Good P Mxoli 57 3 18/1 Bold Ransom 58kg 1.75L 0:01.9
n MOMBELA Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 1
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 119.0kg Prizemoney $29,952
Zlﬁa{rﬁjgl%ﬂfr&oamg  Banker Win Range 1160m - 1200m W&P% 24-53
Breeder Unknown A N1 2. 1.1,
Ouners Mr C J Hvan Niekerk o reeor-éL 76404 1 . “ff'IZi(lllO ;Stftulp-lggoz : flnd Upo-6(')1010O
Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap frim B:0-0- 000 16:3-4- ort L €avy UY-L-
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
UPLof TURF Sat310ct20 1000m Clhcp Good L Hewitson 5 1 Bold Ransom 52kg L
14
20f12 TURF  Wed 12Feb20 1000m CLHcp Good  KMatsunyane 53 11  25/1 Mr Flood 60kg 0.50L 0:02.5
50f13 VAAL Thu16Jan20 1200m CL Good K Matsunyane 52 13 30/1 Mr Flood 56kg 2.75L 0:01.8
20f14 VAAL Tue 1lJun19 1200m CLHcp Good  J Mariba 54 1 33/1 Valbonne 55kg 0.50L 1:07.92
4of4  VAAL Tue27Novl8 1200m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 58 2 3/1 Prince Of Kahal 58kg 9.00L
— ) GIM ME A WAVE Trainer Alec Laird Barrier 16
Jockey M Yeni 117.0kg Prizemoney $29,221

5 year old b unknown
Sire Gimmethegreenlight Dam Ocean Ridge
Breeder Unknown

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 31-46

Career 13:4-0-2 12 Mths 5:0-0-0  1stUp 5:2-0-1  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Owners Messrs Graham Bester, James Bester, Dylan Paterson . . ) )
Colours White and cerise hoops, grey sleeves, white cap Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 13:4-0-2 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 4:2-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
iJ4PL of TURF Sat310ct20 1000m Clhcp Good M Yeni 53 16 Bold Ransom 52kg L
40f10 TURF Sat 26Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good M Yeni 59 8  5/1Ring Of Fire 52kg 4.25L 0:03.1
90f12 TURF  Wed 12Feb20 1000m CLHcp Good S Khumalo 55 12/1 Mr Flood 60kg 7.25L 0:02.5
60of14 TURF Sat 28Decl9 1000m CL Good S Khumalo 54 5 11/2 Mr Flood 54kg 3.00L 0:06.8
60of18 TURF Sat30Novl9 1160m CL Good S Khumalo 52 17 7/1 Mardi Gras 57kg 4.50L 0:09.2
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CAPTAIN HINDSIGHT

4 year old b unknown
Sire Captain Of All Dam Uber Rock
Breeder Unknown

Owners M & G Advisory Services (pty) Ltd & Mr A C Fortune

Colours Orange, black crossed sashes, orange sleeves and cap

Race Details

UPL of
14
1of7

70f13
10f10
10of12

TURF  Sat310ct20 1000m Clhep

VAAL  Thu10ct20  1000m CLHcp
VAAL  Mon 17Aug20 1200m CLHcp
VAAL  Tue 14Jul20  1000m CL

VAAL  Tue 30Jun20 1000m CLHcpNHF

STE ¥ BOLD RANSOM

4 year old b unknown
Sire Bold Silvano Dam Wiqaaya
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Trainer Ashley Fortune Barrier 13
Jockey Grant Van Niekerk 116.0kg Prizemoney $38,916
Win Range 1000m W&P% 36-82

Career 11:4-4-1 12 Mths 10:4-3-1 1stUp 2:1-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:4-4-0  Soft 1:0-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:0-3-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
G V Niekerk 53 13 Bold Ransom 52kg L
C Dicken 63 4  8/1 Captain Hindsight 63kg L 0:07.9
S Khumalo 60 2  2/10ld Man Tyme 60kg 8.25L 0:06.8
S Khumalo 60 5  6/4 Captain Hindsight 60kg 0.50L 0:02.
S Khumalo 5 11 9/40%%atain Hindsight 59kg 3.25L
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 3
Jockey Warren Kennedy 115.0kg Prizemoney $16,591
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 33-67

Owners Messrs Greg Bortz, J F & L M F Wernars & Hyperpain

Colours Aquamarine, dark grey seams, aquamarine sleeves, dark grey armbands,

striped cap

Race Details

1of4
60of9
10of9
20f13
1of12

TURF  Sat 310ct20  1000m Clhcp
TURF  Tue 15Sep20 1200m CLHcp
VAAL  Thu 6Aug20  1000m CLHcp
TURF  Sun5Jul20  1160m CLHcp
VAAL  Tue 23Jun20 1200m CLHcpNHF

* [E] GREAT SHAKA

6 year old b unknown
Sire Great Britain Dam Neurose
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Career 9:3-3-0 12 Mths 7:3-2-0  1stUp 3:1-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-3-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 9:3-3-0 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 7:1-3-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 52 3 $4.2 Bold Ransom 52kg L
L Ferraris 63 8 13/8 Visiway 48kg 2.25L 0:03.8
L Ferraris 58 2 15/8 Bold Ransom 58kg 1.75L 0:01.9
J Syster 59 9  6/5 Bohica 61kg 2.25L 0:05.9
C Habib 58 8  5/1Bold Ransom 58kg 5.25L 0:07.
Trainer Michael Miller Barrier 6
Jockey Ashton Arries 115.0kg Prizemoney $61,509
Win Range 1000m W&P% 16-52

Owners Mesdames Rae L Miller, Callie F Azzie & Mr Sterlin

Colours Black, black and white checked sleeves and cap

Race Details

3of4
1of8
8of 13
1of12
20f12

TURF  Sat 310ct20  1000m Clhcp
SCOT  Sun 13Sep20 1000m CLHcp
SCOT  Sat4Jul20  1000m CL

SCOT  Wed 10Jun20 1000m CLHcp
GREY  Mon LJun20  1000m CLHcp

R
/" ] ORAVAR

6 year old b unknown

Sire Oratorio Dam Miravar
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J A Carr & A D Carr

Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Synth

Jockey

A Arries
A Arries
J Jacobs
J Jacobs
J Jacobs

Colours Dayglo yellow, green star and collar, dayglo yellow sleeves, quartered

cap, dayglo yellow peak

Race Details

20f4
60f8
70f 10
8 of 10
40f 8

TURF  Sat310ct20 1000m Clhcp
VAAL  Thu 80ct20  1000m CL
TURF  Sat 26Sep20  1000m CLHcp
TURF  Sat5Sep20  1200m CL
TURF  Sat 15Aug20 1160m CL

BET EASY
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Track
Good
Good
Good
Good
Good

Jockey
J Gates

7

M V'rensburg 52 2
M V'rensburg 60 7 22/1Ring Of Fire 52kg 6.75L 0:03.1

3

6

D Schwar;
D Schwar;

Career 44:7-10-6 12 Mths 12:2-1-3 1stUp 6:1-2-1  2nd Up 5:1-1-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 36:6-8-5  Soft 5:1-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 17:3-3-3  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0

Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 6 Bold Ransom 52kg L
64 9  9/1 Great Shaka 64kg 0.75L 0:10.6
56 1 22/1 Bwana 60kg 5.00L 0:05.2
58 7  8/1 Great Shaka 58kg 0.50L 0:09.4
64 16/1 Winter Chill 60kg 1.25L 0:02.4
Trainer Mike/adam Azzie Barrier 7
Jockey Jason Gates 115.0kg Prizemoney $40,743
Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 17-52

Career 23:4-4-4 12 Mths 10:0-1-2 1st Up 3:2-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 22:4-4-4  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:2-1-1  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
52 Bold Ransom 52kg L
5/1 Rivarine 62kg 4.50L 0:04.8

yA 55
Z 54

8/1 Bohica 56kg 13.25L 0:03.
33/1 Bohica 52kg 5.75L 0:02.6
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[xk e kK
#t3; [H CALVARY
Ll 5 year old b unknown
Sire Querari Dam Cat's Paw
Breeder Unknown
Owners Hollywood Syndicate (nom: Mr A Delpech)
Colours Yellow, purple stars, yellow cap, purple star

Race Details Track

l1J4PL of TURF Sat310ct20 1000m Clhcp Good

30f8 VAAL Thu80ct20 1000m CL Good

60f 10 TURF  Sat 26Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good

60of7 TURF  Thu3Sep20 1000m CLHcp Good

13 0f 13 SCOT  Sat4Jul20  1000m CL Good
STATE TROOPER

6 year old b unknown

Sire Captain Al Dam Queen's Bay

Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs T J Barnard & R R Magner

Colours Green, purple sleeves, green stars, green cap

Race Details Track
lleL of TURF Sat310ct20 1000m Clhcp Good
70f10 TURF Sat7Mar20  1000m CLHcp Good
50f9 TURF Sat15Feb20 1450m CL Good
1of12 VAAL Tue28Jan20 1200m CLHcp Good
30f11 VAAL Tue 24Dec19 1200m CLHcp Soft

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Barrier 2
Prizemoney $31,895
W&P% 23-36

Trainer Clinton Binda
Jockey Cole Dicken 115.0kg
Win Range 1000m

Career 22:5-1-2 12 Mths 10:2-1-1 1st Up 6:2-0-0  2nd Up 5:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 10:1-1-2  Soft 6:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 2:0-0-0 Track 2:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
C Dicken 52 2 Bold Ransom 52kg L
M Thackeray 50 7  7/1Rivarine 62kg 2.50L 0:04.8
C Habib 58 4 22/1Ring Of Fire 52kg 6.25L 0:03.1
C Habib 63 8 15/1 Galactic Warrior 54kg 4.25L 0:04.4
C Murray 60 6 20/1 Bwana 60kg 12.50L 0:05.2
Trainer Roy Magner Barrier 8
Jockey Kabelo Matsunyane 115.0kg Prizemoney $42,115

Jockey
K Matsun

R Daniels
N Juglall
R Daniels
R Simons

Win Range 1000m - 1200m W&P% 25-60

Career 20:5-3-4 12 Mths 6:1-1-1  1stUp 3:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:5-2-2  Soft 3:0-1-2 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:.0-0-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 8:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

yane 52 8 Bold Ransom 52kg L
on 56 4 11/2 Chief Of State 57kg 6.25L 0:02.8

50 5  8/1Tierra Del Fuego 58kg 4.25L 0:02.
on 59 12 33/10 State Trooper 59kg 0.50L 0:03.1

59 10/3 American Hustle 58kg 2.75L 0:06.5
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Race 10 Citizen Java Handicap (Listed) 2400m

Prize $8,578. 1st $5,146. 2nd $2,145. 3rd $858. 4th $429.
For: 3YO plus.

Horse
1. Dawn Assault (SAF)
2. Factor Fifty (SAF)
3. Imperial Ruby (SAF)
4. Sunshine Silk (SAF)
5. Snow Palace (SAF)

6. Sworder Street (SAF)

7. Shenanigans (SAF)
8. Fact (SAF)

9. 0dd Rob (SAF)

10. Barak (SAF)

11. Before Noon (SAF)

12. African Adventure
(SAF)

13. Drummer Dude (SAF)

Race 10 Citizen Java Handicap (Listed): Sorry, not enough data to create a speedmap.

BET EASY

Jockey

A Domeyer

Luke Ferraris
Craig Zackey

G Lerena

P Strydom

Warren Kennedy
Lyle Hewitson
Marco V'Rensburg
C Maujean

Jarryd Penny
Serino Moodley
Grant Van Niekerk

Jeffery Syster (a6)

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer

D Gray St John

David Nieuwenhuizen
Corne Spies

David Nieuwenhuizen
Corne Spies

Paul Peter

Sean Tarry

Weiho Marwing

Gary Alexander

M F De Kock

Sean Tarry

Joey Soma

Stephanus Botha

Last 10

x6488s8210
x107235141
3505165913
x55550s442
x24706s900
x23s17

x650600536
Xs7799s619
1224054248
x8111428s2
x70320180s
2417152456

x537132546

Career
56:11-5-9
18:6-2-3
17:4-0-1
34:7-5-7
18:3-2-1
4:1-1-1
28:4-4-3
24:5-1-2
54:7-15-4
8:3-2-0
33:6-6-3
12:3-2-0

20:1-1-2

Prize
$152,338
$45,517
$14,157
$102,033
$28,463
$7,941
$63,417
$34,701
$67,545
$12,723
$44,408
$15,527

$5.254

W% P% Bar Wgt
20% 45% 13 138
3% 61% 9 135
24%  29% 131
21% 56% 4 129
17% 33% 5 128
25% 75% 12 119
14% 39% 2 118
21% 33% 3 115
13% 48% 11 115
38% 63% 6 115
18% 45% 8 115
25% 42% 10 115

5% 20% 7 115
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DAWN ASSAULT
7 year old b unknown
Sire Call To Combat Dam Cayman Ridge
Breeder Unknown
Owners Mr St John D Gray
Colours Green, white rings, quartered cap

Race Details Track

lngL of TURF Sat310ct20 2400m Clhcp Good

60f8 TURF Sat19Sep20 2601m CL Good

4of 6 TURF Sat12Sep20 1800m CL Good

80of10 TURF  Thu23Jul20 2001m CL Good

80of 10 TURF  Sun5Jul20  1800m CLHcp Good
B3 FACTOR FIFTY

5 year old ch unknown
Sire Marchfield Dam Tanover
Breeder Unknown

Jockey
A Domey

S Khumal
C Zackey
S Khumal
S Brown

Owners Three Tier Construction (pty) Ltd (nom : Mr S Naid
Colours Black, white hoop, orange sleeves and collar, grey armlets, grey cuffs,

grey and orange quartered cap, black peak

Race Details Track
iJgPL of TURF Sat310ct20 2400m Clhcp Good
1of12 TURF Sat100ct20 2601m CL Good
13 0f 16 GREY  Sat 29Aug20 3200m CL Good
70f16 GREY Sat25Jul20 3001m CL Good
20f13 TURF Sat27Jun20 3200m CL Good

k8
'#:7 [N IMPERIAL RUBY

- 4 year old ch unknown
Sire Silvano Dam Ruby Necklace
Breeder Unknown

Jockey
L Ferraris

L Ferraris
A Marcus
G Lerena

L Ferraris

Owners Messrs A Pawson, X Spies & Mrs S Viljoen & Corne S

Colours Yellow, royal blue stars, collar and cuffs, yellow sleeves and cap, royal

blue stars and peak

Race Details Track
30f13 TURF Sat310ct20 2400m Clhcp Good
150f 16 GREY  Sat 29Aug20 3200m CL Good
50f16 GREY Sat25Jul20 3001m CL Good
1of13 TURF Sat27Jun20 3200m CL Good
60f10 TURF Sat6Jun20 2451mCL Good

J5° A SUNSHINE SILK

6 year old ch unknown

Sire Silvano Dam Vanilla Silk

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mrs A Devachander

Colours Red, gold star, gold sleeves, red stars, red cap, gold star

Race Details Track
iJgPL of TURF Sat310ct20 2400m Clhcp Good
50f12 TURF Sat100ct20 2601m CL Good
50f16 GREY Sat29Aug20 3200m CL Good
50f13 TURF Sat27Jun20 3200m CL Good
110f12 TURF  Sat6Jun20  2001m CLNHF Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Trainer D Gray St John Barrier 13
Jockey A Domeyer 138.0kg Prizemoney $152,338
Win Range 1400m - 2601m W&P% 20-45
Career 56:11-5-9 12 Mths 10:1-1-0 1st Up 6:2-1-0  2nd Up 5:0-0-1
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 50:9-5-6  Soft 6:2-0-3 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:0-0-0  Dist 3:2-0-0 Track 28:6-3-3  Trk/Dst 3:2-0-0
Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
er 63 13 Odd Rob 52kg L
0 60 7  9/4 Barak 50kg 3.75L 0:03.7
60 8  8/1 Seven Patriots 52kg 2.25L 0:03.3
0 60 5 14/1 American Indian 54kg 7.25L 0:11.6
60 4 30/1 Divine Odyssey 59g 5.75L 0:08.8
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 9
Jockey Luke Ferraris 135.0kg Prizemoney $45,517

Win Range 1700m - 2601m W&P% 33-61

Career 18:6-2-3 12 Mths 11:3-2-2 1st Up 3:0-0-1  2nd Up 3:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:6-2-3  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 5:2-1-1  Dist 2:2-0-0 Track 10:4-2-2  Trk/Dst 2:2-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

61 9 Odd Rob 52kg L

57 2 7/1 Factor Fifty 57kg 1.75L 0:06.9

57 8 17/2 Paths Of Victory 54kg 6.50L 0:43.3

5% 5 31 D)llnasty's Blossom 56kg 2.25L

0:11.4

59 3 3/1Imperial Ruby 54kg 0.20L 0:04.
Trainer Corne Spies Barrier 1
Jockey Craig Zackey 131.0kg Prizemoney $14,157

Win Range 2001m - 3200m W&P% 24-29

Career 17:4-0-1 12 Mths 12:4-0-2 1st Up 2:0-0-0  2nd Up 2:1-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 15:3-0-0  Soft 2:1-0-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:1-0-1  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 9:2-0-1 Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
C Zackey 5 1 Odd Rob 52kg L
P Strydom 55 9 15/2 Paths Of Victory 54kg 7.50L 0:43.3
C Zackey 57 13 12/10%¥qasty's Blossom 56kg 1.50L
P Strydom 54 7 10/3 Imperial Ruby 54kg 0.20L 0:04.
P Strydom 60 13/20%[21’51 Of Your League 60kg 3.75L
Trainer David Nieuwenhuizen Barrier 4
Jockey G Lerena 129.0kg Prizemoney $102,033
Win Range 1800m - 3200m W&P% 21-56
Career 34:7-5-7 12 Mths 9:0-1-0  1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:0-0-2
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 31:7-3-6  Soft 3:0-2-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 16:2-5-4  Dist 2:0-1-0 Track 22:6-4-3 Trk/Dst 2:0-1-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
G Lerena 59 4 Odd Rob 52kg L
S Khumalo 54 10 10/1 Factor Fifty 57kg 5.00L 0:06.9
G V Niekerk 55 6 33/1 Paths Of Victory 54kg 2.00L 0:43.3
G Lerena 59 4/1 Imperial Ruby 54kg 2.75L 0:04.
N Klink 53 10 18/1 Jet Start 54kg 8.50L 0:14.8
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I snow PALACE

4 year old gr unknown
Sire Potala Palace Dam White Oleander
Breeder Unknown

Owners Dr M Taljaardt & Messrs R P Macnab & X Spies

Colours Lime green and royal blue diabolo, green collar, blue sleeves, green

chevrons, blue cap

Race Details
UPLof TURF

13

20f6  VAAL
40f14 GREY
70f9 TURF

10 of 11 TURF

Sat 310ct20

Thu 220ct20
Sat 29Aug20
Sun 2Aug20
Sat 27Jun20

2400m Clhep

2001Im CL
2001m CL
1400m CLHcp
1600m CL

" [ SWORDER STREET

4 year old b unknown
Sire Judpot Dam Couturier
Breeder Unknown

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Owners Hyperpaint Syndicate (nom: Mr J T Peter)
Colours Red, white epaulettes, red sleeves, striped cap

Race Details
UPLof TURF

13

20f9  GREY

30f12 TURF

1of11 TURF
TURF

7of 14

Sat 310ct20

Sun 180ct20
Sat 12Sep20
Tue 24Sep19
Tue 3Sep19

2400m Clhep

1900m CLHcp
1800m CLHcp
2001m CLMd
1600m CLMd

SHENANIGANS

7 year old b unknown

Sire Dynasty Dam Quizzy London
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr CJ H van Niekerk

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Colours Royal blue, red spot, halved sleeves, royal blue cap

Race Details
UPLof TURF
13

60of12 TURF

50f6  TURF
14 of 16 GREY
60of16 GREY

Sat 310ct20

Sat 100ct20
Sat 12Sep20
Sat 29Aug20
Sat 25Jul20

2400m Clhep

2601m CL
1800m CL
3200m CL
3001m CL

' EJ Fact

5 year old ch unknown
Sire Elusive Fort Dam Nicety
Breeder Unknown

Owners Mesdames N A Bouwer, K Myburgh & M Myburgh

Colours Mauve, blue star, white and blue hooped sleeves, mauve cap, blue star

Race Details
UPLof TURF

13
70f12 GREY
TURF

70f10
TURF

90f 13
90f12 VAAL

Sat 310ct20  2400m Clhep

Wed 19Aug20 2001m CLHcp
Thu 23Jul20 2001m CL
Sat 27Jun20  3200m CL
Mon 8Jun20  1800m CLHcp

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Track
Good

Good
Good
Good
Good

Track
Good

Synth
Good
Good
Good

Trainer Corne Spies
Jockey P Strydom 128.0kg
Win Range 1400m - 1600m

Barrier 5
Prizemoney $28,463
W&P% 17-33

Career 18:3-2-1 12 Mths 13:2-1-0 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 17:3-2-1  Soft 1:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 12:2-1-0  Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. 0dds Winner @800 @400
P Strydom 58 5 Odd Rob 52g L
P Strydom 59 7 5/1Tyrus Express 5%g 1.50L 0:08.6
S Randolph 59 14  50/1 Running Brave 60kg 3.50L 0:12.3
C Murray 59 1  6/1Risk Taker 55kg 4.75L 0:09.9
M Thackeray 59 3 75/1Ronnie's Candy 60kg 10.25L 0:10.8
Trainer Paul Peter Barrier 12
Jockey Warren Kennedy 119.0kg Prizemoney $7,941
Win Range 2001m W&P% 25-75
Career 4:1-1-1 12 Mths 3:0-1-1 1stUp 2:.0-0-1  2nd Up 2:1-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 4:1-1-1 Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 3:0-1-1  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:1-0-1 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
W Kennedy 54 12 Odd Rob 52kg L
W Kennedy 53 2 6/4 Crown Towers 62kg 1.25L 0:04.5
W Kennedy 61 7  22/1 Sell High 56kg 2.75L 0:02.7
S Mosia 56 12 13/2 Sworder Street 56kg 9.00L 2:06.1
C Bantam 57 11 66/1 Matloob 59kg 7.25L 1:39.94
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 2
Jockey Lyle Hewitson 118.0kg Prizemoney $63,417
Win Range 1600m - 2200m W&P% 14-39
Career 28:4-4-3 12 Miths 13:0-0-2 1stUp 7:1-2-1  2nd Up 4:2-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 24:2-4-3  Soft 3:2-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 14:3-3-0  Dist 1:0-0-0 Track 18:2-2-3  Trk/Dst 1:0-0-0
Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
L Hewitson 54 2 Odd Rob 52¢g L
K Matsunyane 54 4 14/1 Factor Fifty 57kg 5.50L 0:06.9
C Dicken 52 5  8/1 Seven Patriots 52kg 3.25L 0:03.3
L Hewitson 54 4 14/1 Paths Of Victory 54kg 7.00L 0:43.3
L Hewitson 55

Trainer Weiho Marwing
Jockey Marco V'Rensburg 115.0kg
Win Range 2001m - 2601m

Career 24:5-1-2
Firm 0:0-0-0
Jockey 16:3-1-2

Jockey
M V'rensburg

R Fourie
J Penny
J Penny
M V'rensburg

Wgt
52

62
52
53
62

14 18/1 D)llnasty's Blossom 56kg 2.25L
0:114

Barrier 3
Prizemoney $34,701
W&P% 21-33

12 Mths 10:2-0-0 1st Up 4:0-1-0  2nd Up 4:1-0-0

Good 20:5-1-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Dist 3:1-0-1 Track 10:4-0-1  Trk/Dst 2:1-0-1
Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

Odd Rob 524 L

3

2 14/1 Monarchy 54kg 3.25L 0:19.

3 33/1 American Indian 54kg 7.25L 0:11.6
18/1 Imperial Ruby 54kg 9.50L 0:04.

6  20/1 Hellofaride 55kg 5.50L 0:08.3
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] opD ROB

9 year old b unknown
Sire Mambo In Seattle Dam National Value
Breeder Unknown

Barrier 11
Prizemoney $67,545
W&P% 13-48

Trainer Gary Alexander
Jockey C Maujean 115.0kg
Win Range 1600m - 2601m

Owners Mesdames A M Venter & M Jeffery & Mr S P Jeffery C.areer. 54:7-15-4 12 Mths'11.1—3—0 1st UR 6:0-2-1  2nd Up .5.1—1—0
Colours Black, white spots, dayglo orange sleeves and cap, black peak Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 48:6-14-3  Soft 6:1-1-1 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 1:1-0-0  Dist 6:2-2-0 Track 38:5-10-4  Trk/Dst 6:2-2-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. 0Odds Winner @800 @400
1of13 TURF  Sat310ct20 2400m Clhcp Good  C Maujean 52 11  $18 Odd Rob52gL
20f12 TURF Sat100ct20 2601m CL Good M Yeni 52 12 10/1 Factor Fifty 57kg 1.75L 0:06.9
20f13 TURF Sat5Sep20  2601m CL Good D Schwarz 60 10 16/1 Dance Class 57kg 1.25L 0:02.8
40f14 VAAL Thu30Jul20 2400m CL Good D Schwarz 60 1 12/1 Dance Class 53kg 4.75L 0:06.
10 0of 12 TURF  Sun 14Jun20 2601m CL Good L Ferraris 62 6 20/1 Gold Griffin 52kg 4.50L 0:12.1
/ ® . Trainer M F De Kock Barrier 6
."- 10 BARAK Jockey Jarryd Penny 115.0kg Prizemoney $12,723

4 year old b unknown
Sire Master Of My Fate Dam Bermuda Sloop
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs G Ragunan & M F De Kock & Mrs N P Malherbe

Colours Emerald green, white stripe and sleeves, emerald green cuffs and cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
lngL of TURF Sat310ct20 2400m Clhcp Good
80f12 TURF Sat100ct20 2601m CL Good
1of8 TURF Sat19Sep20 2601m CL Good
1of14 VAAL Thu 27Aug20 2400m CL Good
1of14 TURF  Sun2Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good

BEFORE NOON

6 year old b unknown
Sire Await The Dawn Dam Maritime Mist
Breeder Unknown

J Penny

C Murray
J Penny
S Brown
S Brown

Win Range 2001m - 2601m W&P% 38-63

Career 8:3-2-0 12 Mths 9:3-2-0  1st Up 2:0-1-0  2nd Up 1:0-1-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 7:3-1-0 Soft 1:0-1-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 2:1-0-0  Dist 2:1-0-0 Track 6:2-2-0 Trk/Dst 2:1-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 6 Odd Rob 52kg L
52 7 9/4 Factor Fifty 57kg 9.50L 0:06.9
50 4 15/4 Barak 50kg 0.30L 0:03.7
62 12  6/1 Barak 62kg 1.75L 0:06.3
59 1  2/1 Barak 59g 0.75L 0:03.8
Trainer Sean Tarry Barrier 8
Jockey Serino Moodley 115.0kg Prizemoney $44,408

Win Range 1700m - 2400m W&P% 18-45

Owners Mr & Mrs G N Towell & Sean Tarry Racing (pty) Ltd Ea ree(; g 3(;6(_)6_3 22 I\lc||t22é3[:11—23—1 ;stﬂU4p.15:20—f 1 ﬁnd UpOfl(:)O(—)l(—)O
Colours Royal blue and light grey quartered, light grey sleeves, royal blue irm :0-0- ?0 T Oft lme- eavy UL-U-
armbands, hooped cap Jockey 2:0-0-0 Dist 4:0-1-0 Track 13:0-2-2 Trk/Dst 4:0-1-0
Race Details Track  Jockey Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
iJgPL of TURF Sat310ct20 2400m Clhcp Good S Moodley 52 8 Odd Rob 52kg L
70f13 TURF Sat5Sep20  2601m CL Good L Hewitson 60 7 14/1 Dance Class 57kg 4.75L 0:02.8
10 of 16 GREY  Sat 29Aug20 3200m CL Good S Moodley 52 5 18/1 Paths Of Victory 54kg 4.75L 0:433
30f8 SCOT Wed 5Aug20 2400m CLHcp Good A Mgudlwa 59 7 3/10|}(/)Ifglin From Berlin 61kg 0.25L
20f16 GREY Sat25Jul20  3001m CL Good A Mgudlwa 5 3 10/1 Dyﬁasty's Blossom 56kg L 0:11.4
AFRICAN ADVENTU RE Trainer Joey Soma Barrier 10
Jockey Grant Van Niekerk 115.0kg Prizemoney $15,527

5 year old b unknown

Sire Master Of My Fate Dam African Badger
Breeder Unknown

Owners Messrs J T Peter & J A Soma
Colours Purple, white seams, purple cap

Race Details Track  Jockey
20f13 TURF Sat310ct20 2400m Clhcp Good
4of7  VAAL Thu1Oct20 1800m CLHcp Good M Yeni
1of12 VAAL Tue 25Aug20 2001m CLHcp Good M Yeni
70f14 VAAL Thu30Jul20 2400m CL Good

1of14 VAAL Thu2jul20  2001m CLHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

G V Niekerk 52 10

D D Gouveia 54 11
D Habib

Win Range 1450m - 2001m W&P% 25-42

Career 12:3-2-0 12 Mths 11:2-3-0 1st Up 4:1-1-0  2nd Up 3:1-0-0

Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 12:3-2-0  Soft 0:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0

Jockey 1:0-1-0  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 4:1-1-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400

Odd Rob 52¢g L

57 7 9/2 Nafoorah 52kg 4.25L 0:02.2

59 8  9/4 African Adventure 59kg L 0:03.4
11/4 Dance Class 53kg 6.50L 0:06.

58 7 9/4 African Adventure 58kg 1.25L 0:03.

Turffontein | Page 47



FREE printable form guides from www.punters.com.au

BET EASY

DRUMMER DUDE

4 year old b unknown

Sire Marchfield Dam Agena

Breeder Unknown

Owners Mr S Botha (Jnr)

Colours Blue, maroon sleeves, gold spots, maroon cap

Race Details Track
lngL of TURF Sat310ct20 2400m Clhcp Good
50f16 VAAL Thu220ct20 1800m CL Good
30f15 VAAL Thu150ct20 1800m CLHcp Good
70f15 VAAL  Thu 17Sep20 2001m CLHcp Good
1of16 VAAL Tue 25Aug20 2001m CLMdHcp Good

BET EASY

Call 1800 321 321 or visit BetEasy to bet now

Jockey
J Syster

J Syster
J Syster
J Syster
J Syster

Trainer Stephanus Botha Barrier 7
Jockey Jeffery Syster 115.0kg Prizemoney $5,254
Win Range 2001m W&P% 5-20
Career 20:1-1-2 12 Mths 14:1-1-2 1st Up 3:0-0-0  2nd Up 3:0-0-0
Firm 0:0-0-0 Good 16:1-1-2  Soft 3:0-0-0 Heavy 0:0-0-0
Jockey 6:1-0-2  Dist 0:0-0-0 Track 3:0-0-0 Trk/Dst 0:0-0-0
Wgt Br. Odds Winner @800 @400
52 7 Odd Rob 52kg L
55 18 15/1 Lord Melbourne 62kg 2.25L 0:03.9
54 17  50/1 Afraad 55kg 1.25L 0:22.7
54 8 12/1 Shabba Ranks 49kg 11.25L 0:26.4
54 1  3/1 Drummer Dude 54kg 0.75L 0:03.9
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